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112 E. 5th Street Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

GOVERNMENTAL BODY: Carroll City Council
DATE OF MEETING: May 9, 2016
TIME OF MEETING: 5:15P.M.
LOCATION OF MEETING: City Hall Council Chambers

www.cityofcarroll.com

AGENDA

I. Pledge of Allegiance
II. Roll Call
III. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Minutes of the April 25 Meeting
B. Approval of Bills and Claims
C. Licenses and Permits:
1. Renewal of Class “B” Beer Permit including Wine Coolers with Sunday Sales and
Outdoor Service — Carroll County Softball Association
2. Renewal of Class “C” Liquor License with Outdoor Service— Hour Glass, LLC
D. City Manager Resignation
IV. Oral Requests and Communications from the Audience
V. Ordinances
None
VI. Resolutions
A. FY 2016/2017 Salary Resolution
B. Timber Creek East Subdivision Plat 5
1. Sewage Treatment Agreement
2.  Water Supply Service Agreement
VII. Reports
A. Sale of Surplus City Property
City Manager Search Process

Council Annual Planning Session

U 0w

Graham Park Special Use Request






Housing Needs Assessment Report
F. Water Treatment Plant Filter Rehabilitation - 2016
1. Change Order No. 1
G. Set Public Hearing Date for F.Y. 2015/2016 Budget Amendment #2
H. Waive Purchasing Policy #0501 — New Fitness Equipment for Weight Room Project - 2016
I.  City of Carroll Personnel Policy Changes
VIII. Committee Reports
IX. Comments from the Mayor
X. Comments from the City Council
XI. Adjourn

May/June Meetings:
Airport Commission — May 9, 2016
Planning and Zoning Commission — May 11, 2016
Library Board of Trustees — May 16, 2016
Parks, Recreation and Cultural Advisory Board — May 16, 2016
City Council — May 23, 2016
Board of Adjustment — June 6, 2016
Planning and Zoning Commission — June 8, 2016
City Council — June 13,2016
Airport Commission — June 13, 2016
Library Board of Trustees — June 20, 2016
City Council — June 27, 2016

www.cityofcarroll.com

disabilities, please notify us at least three business days in advance when possible at

! The City of Carroll will make every attempt to accommodate the needs of persons with
(./ 712-792-1000, should special accommodations be required.







05-05-2016

VENDOR SET: 01

REPORTING:

PATID ITEMS
PARTIALLY

09:34 AM
City of Carroll
PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL

======PAYMENT DATES=======
4/22/2016 THRU
4/22/2016 THRU

DATES :
ITEMS DATES:

UNPAID ITEMS DATES :

01-001704

01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621
01-001621

01-001583
01-001583

01-001910

01-002080

01-002102
01-002102
01-002102
01-002102

01-002370
01-002370
01-002370

ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE
ACE HARDWARE

ADVANCE SERVICES INC.
ADVANCE SERVICES INC.

AHLERS & COONEY P.C.

AMAZON/GE MONEY BANK

AMERICAN CONCRETE PRODUCT
AMERICAN CONCRETE PRODUCT
AMERICAN CONCRETE PRODUCT
AMERICAN CONCRETE PRODUCT

ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY

UNTS
ITEM

SUMMARY

5/05/2016
5/05/2016

POOL SUPPLIES
*% TOTALS **

SOCCER SUPPLIES
KEYS
LIGHT BULBS
PAINT/SCREWS/HANGERS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
TILE REPAIR PLEASANT RIDGE RD
PADLOCKS AND KEYS
GOGGLES
NUTS/BOLTS/NAILS/SCREWS
REPAIR PARTS
SUPPLIES
24" MECHANICAL TOOL
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
METAL: DETECTOR RENTAL
ATR COMPRESSOR
GUTTER PIPE REPAIRS
*% TOTALS **

NIGHT CLEANING W/E 4/24/2016
NIGHT CLEANING W/E 5/1/2016
** TOTALS **

BONDING EXPENSE LEGAL
*%* TOTALS **

BOOKS
** TOTALS **

CONCRETE FOR HYDRANT REPAIR
SIDEWALK REPAIRS PL. RIDGE
SIDEWALK REPAIRS PL. RIDGE
STORM TILE REPAIR WITTROCK HIL
** TOTALS **

TRAILER PLUG #26
BLACK TAPE
TRUCK BULBS
** TOTALS **

==

=======ITEM DATES
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU

5/05/2016

GROSS AMT

1,425.00
1,425.00

5.99
1.49
17.99
13.28
42.44
14.98
14.47
32.96
14.97
3.96
7.99
29.90
3.99
64.47
42.89
10.00
90.00
4.49
416.26

627.90
726.90
1,354.80

6,360.73
6,360.73

513.79
513.79

110.00
742.50
2,530.00
110.00
3,492.50

2.64
23.96
13.74
40.34

POSTING DATES

4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

4/22/2016 THRU

PAYMENTS

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

513.79-
513.79-

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

5/05/2016
CHECK# CHECK DT
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 ©0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
104420 4/25/16
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00
000000 0/00/00

PAGE:
BANK: AP

----BALANCE---

1,425.00
1,425.00

5.99
1.49
17.99
13.28
42 .44
14.98
14.47
32.96
14.97
3.96
7.99
29.90
3.99
64.47
42.89
10.00
90.00
4.49
416.26

627.90
726.90
1,354.80

6,360.73
6,360.73

0.00
0.00

110.00
742.50
2,530.00
110.00
3,492.50

2.64
23.96
13.74

40.34






05-05-2016 09:34 AM

VENDOR SET:
REPORTING:

PAID ITEMS DATES

PARTIALLY

01 City of Carroll
PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL

======PAYMENT DATES=======
4/22/2016 THRU
4/22/2016 THRU

ITEMS DATES:

UNPAID ITEMS DATES

01-002385

01-002805

01-002818
01-002818
01-002818
01-002818
01-002818
01-002818
01-002818
01-002818
01-002818
01-002818
01-002818
01-002818

01-003400

01-000609
01-000602

01-003515
01-003515
01-003515
01-003515
01-003515
01-003515
01-003515
01-003515
01-003515
01-003515

01-001805

01-003661

ASPHALT PAVING ASSN OF IO
BADDING CONSTRUCTION CO.

BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER

TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR

INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.

BEELNER SERVICE INC.

BIERSCHBACH EQUIP & SUPPL
BIERSCHBACH EQUIP & SUPPL

BOMGAARS
BOMGAARS
BOMGAARS
BOMGAARS
BOMGAARS
BOMGAARS
BOMGAARS
BOMGAARS
BOMGAARS
BOMGAARS

BOOK LOOK

BREDA TELEPHONE CORPORATI

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
OPEN I TEM REPORT
SUMMARY
=======]TEM DATES=========
5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

DESCRIPTION GROSS AMT
APAT REG. FEES - KRAUEL/PROMES 110.00

** TOTALS *=* 110.00
WEIGHT ROOM EXPANSION 63,734.55

** TOTALS ** 63,734.55
BOOKS 285.97
BOOKS 336.61
BOOKS 306.03
BOOKS 58.43
BOOKS 450.00
BOOKS 193.06
BOOKS 5.00
BOOKS 4.50
BOOKS 5.00
BOOKS 0.25
BOOKS 9.25
BOOKS 3.75

** TOTALS ** 1,657.85
IRRIGATION SYSTEM START 434.50

*% TOTALS ** 434.50
BLADES 1,184.00
CONSTRUCTION EPOXY 816.00

** TOTALS ** 2,000.00
REPLACEMENT NOZZLES 13.98
FURNACE FILTERS 92.31
TARP 14.99
CORD ENDS 19.16
PAINT FOR TRUCK FRAMES 21.36
SUPPLIES 101.03
BATTERIES AND MOTOR OIL 147.15
SUPPLIES 233.09
SPRAYER TIP 26.99
ROUNDUP 22.99

*%* TOTALS ** 693.05
BOOKS 776.48

** TOTALS ** 776.48
LOCAL AND LONG DISTANCE 2,070.39

** TOTALS ** 2,070.39

PAGE:
BANK: AP
======POSTING DATES==s=====
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PAYMENTS CHECK# CHECK DT ----BALANCE---
110.00- 104537 5/05/16 0.00
110.00- 0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00 63,734.55
0.00 63,734.55
285.97- 104425 4/25/16 0.00
336.61- 104425 4/25/16 0.00
306.03- 104425 4/25/16 0.00
58.43~- 104425 4/25/16 0.00
450.00- 104425 4/25/16 0.00
193.06- 104425 4/25/16 0.00
5.00- 104425 4/25/16 0.00
4.50~ 104425 4/25/16 .0.00
5.00- 104425 4/25/16 0.00
0.25- 104425 4/25/16 0.00
9.25- 104425 4/25/16 0.00
3.75- 104425 4/25/16 0.00
1,657.85- 0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00 434.50
0.00 434.50
0.00 000000 0/00/00 1,184.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00 816.00
0.00 2,000.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00 13.98
0.00 000000 0/00/00 92.31
0.00 000000 0/00/00 14.99
0.00 000000 0/00/00 19.16
0.00 000000 0/00/00 21.36
0.00 000000 0/00/00 101.03
0.00 000000 0/00/00 147.15
0.00 000000 0/00/00 233.09
0.00 000000 0/00/00 26.99
0.00 000000 0/00/00 22.99
0.00 693.05
776.48- 104419 4/25/16 0.00
776.48~ 0.00
2,070.39- 104539 5/05/16 0.00
2,070.39- 0.00






05-05-2016 09:34 AM

VENDOR SET:

01

City of Carroll

REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL

PATD ITEMS DATES

PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES:

4/22/2016 THRU
4/22/2016 THRU

UNPAID ITEMS DATES

01-003670
01-003670
01-003670
01-003670
01-003670
01-003670

01-003693
01-003693
01-003693
01-003693

01-001155

01-004138
01-004138
01-004138
01-004138
01-004138

01-000747

01-004133

01-004146
01-004146

01-004155
01-004155

01-001297

01-004170

BRIGGS
BRIGGS
BRIGGS
BRIGGS
BRIGGS
BRIGGS

BRUNER
BRUNER
BRUNER
BRUNER

BRYAN ROCK PRODUCTS INC.

CAPITAL
CAPITAL
CAPITAL
CAPITAL
CAPITAL

CARROLL

CARROLL

CARROLL
CARROLL

CARROLL
CARROLL:

CARROLL

CARROLL

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC

& BRUNER
& BRUNER
& BRUNER
& BRUNER

SANITARY
SANITARY
SANITARY
SANITARY
SANITARY

==PAYMENT DATES===

SUPPLY
SUPPLY
SUPPLY
SUPPLY
SUPPLY

AUTO SUPPLY

BROADCASTING CO.

CONTROL SYSTEMS
CONTROL SYSTEMS

COUNTY
COUNTY

COUNTY INFO TECH

COUNTY RECORDER

CITY HALL TOILET REPAIRS
CITY HALL TOILET REPAIRS

5/05/2016
5/05/2016

REPATIR PARTS
REPAIR PARTS
REPATIR PARTS

PLUMBING REPAIR PARTS

GENERAL W

ORK

POLICE/MAGISTRATE

PLANNING AND ZONING
PUBLIC WORKS/ENGINEER

RED BALL DIAMOND

RESTROCM
RESTROCM
CLEANING
CLEANING
CLEANING

SUPPLIES
SUPPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

OIL FILTERS #50

RADIO ADS

BACKFLOW
BACKFLOW

GASOLINE

STORM TILE WITTROCK HILL

TEST
TESTING

UPDATE ZONING MAP

MINCOR SUBDIVISION RECORDING

UNT P A
IT R

eSS

S
EM
SUMMARY

=======ITEM DATES=========
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

% de

TOTALS *x* 219.73

** TOTALS ** 1,812.50

1,454.83
1,454.83

* % * %

TOTALS

156.86
131.00

17.00
352.36
111.84
769.06

* % * %

TOTALS

58.21
58.21

% v * %

TOTALS

542.97
542.97

* % * %

TOTALS

140.00
365.00
505.00

* %

TOTALS

4,286.33
795.13
5,081.46

** TOTALS **

30.00
30.00

* %

** TOTALS

52.00
52.00

* %

*%* TOTALS

4/22/

POSTING DATES

2016 THRU

PAYMENTS

13.62-
15.17-
16.24-~
14.53-
17.64-
142.53-
219.73-

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

CHECK# CHECK DT

104540
104540
104540
104540
104540
104540

000000
000000
000000
000000

000000

000000
000000
000000
000000
000000

000000

000000

000000
000000

000000
000000

000000

000000

5/05/16
5/05/16
5/05/16
5/05/16
5/05/16
5/05/16

0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00

0/00/00

0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00
0/00/00

0/00/00

0/00/00

0/00/00
0/00/00

0/00/00
0/00/00

0/00/00

0/00/00

PAGE:
BANK: AP

- ---BALANCE- - -

1,454.83
1,454.83

156.
131.
17.
352.
111.
762.06

58.21
58.21

542.97
542.97

140.00
365.00
505.00

4,286.33
795.13
5,081.46

30.00
30.00

52.00
52.00






05-05-2016 09:34 AM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAGE: 4
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Carroll OPEN I TEM REPORT BANK: AP
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL SUMMARY
======PAYMENT DATES======= =======]TEM DATES===c===== ======POSTING DATES=======
PATD ITEMS DATES :  4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES: 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
UNPAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
VENDOR ---- VENDOR NAME ----- DESCRIPTION GROSS AMT PAYMENTS CHECK# CHECK DT ----BALANCE---
01-000638 CARROLL COUNTY STATE BANK REGISTRATIONS/BUNGEE CORDS/ETC 737.59 737.59- 104412 4/25/16 0.00
01-000638 CARROLL COUNTY STATE BANK IPRA SPRING CONF. LODGING 470.40 470.40- 104413 4/25/16 0.00
01-000638 CARROLL COUNTY STATE BANK IMMI CONFERENCE 101.92 101.92- 104414 4/25/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 1,309.91 1,309.91~ 0.00
01-024005 CARROLL EYE CARE ASSOC. EHLERS EYE EXAM 41.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 41.00
01-024005 CARROLL EYE CARE ASSOC. SAFETY GLASSES - JENSEN 135.75 0.00 000000 0/00/00 135.75
*% TOTALS ** 176.75 0.00 176.75
01-004196 CARROLL HYDRAULICS #23 HYDRAULIC FITTINGS/HOSE 32.92 0.00 000000 ©0/00/00 32.92
*%* TOTALS ** 32.92 0.00 32.92
01-004325 CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING SUPPLIES 117.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 117.00
01-004325 CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING PAPER TOWELS 77.60 0.00 000000 0/00/00 77.60
01-004325 CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING CLEANING SUPPLIES 324.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 324.00
** TOTALS ** 518.60 0.00 518.60
01-001148 CERTIFIED TESTING SERVICE WEIGHT ROOM EXPANSION 2,682.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 2,682.00
** TOTALS ** 2,682.00 0.00 2,682.00
01-002867 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY FIRST AID XIT AND STAND 269.38 0.00 000000 0/00/00 269.38
*% TOTALS ** 269.38 0.00 269.38
01-004656 CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL MOSQUITO BRIQUETTES 710.60 0.00 000000 0/00/00 710.60
** TOTALS *%* 710.60 0.00 710.60
01-001153 COLOR-FLEX DISTANCE MARKERS GOLF 335.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 335.00
*%* TOTALS *x* 335.00 0.00 335.00
01-004835 COMMERCIAL SAVINGS BANK FEDERAL WITHHOLDINGS 13,333.88 13,333.88- 000000 4/28/16 0.00
01-004835 COMMERCIAL SAVINGS BANK FICA WITHHOLDING 12,794 .54 12,794 .54- 000000 4/28/16 0.00
01-004835 COMMERCIAL SAVINGS BANK MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 3,863.54 3,863.54- 000000 4/28/16 0.00
*%* TQOTALS *+* 29,991.96 29,991.96- 0.00
01-004836 COMMUNITY OIL CO. INC. DEF FLUID 169.00 0.00 000000 ©0/00/00 169.00
** TOTALS ** 169.00 0.00 169.00
01-000366 COMPUTER & NETWORK SPEC MISC COMPUTER ISSUES 169.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 169.00
01-000366 COMPUTER & NETWORK SPEC ASUS TABLET/LAPTOP 380.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 380.00
** TOTALS ** 549.00 0.00 549.00
01-000911 COMPUTER CONCEPTS OF IOWA COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 65.84 65.84~- 104415 4/25/16 0.00
01-000811 COMPUTER CONCEPTS OF IOWA BACKUP ASSIST SOFTWARE 150.00 150.00- 104415 4/25/16 0.00






05-05-2016 09:34 AM

VENDOR SET: 01
REPORTING:

PATD ITEMS DATES :
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES:

UNPAID ITEMS DATES :

POSTING DATES

PAGE: 5
BANK: AP

-~ -BALANCE-- -

01-000911

01-001539

01-002681

01-005395
01-005395
01-005395

01-005410
01-005410

01-000854

01-005615

01-002776

01-006275
01-006275
01-006275

01-001075

01-006725
01-006725

01-012590
01-012590
01-012590
01-012590
01-012590

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
City of Carroll O PEN ITEM REPORT
PATD, UNPAID, PARTIAL SUMMARY

======PAYMENT DATES======= =======]TEM DATES=========

4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
---- VENDOR NAME ----- DESCRIPTION GROSS AMT
COMPUTER CONCEPTS OF IOWA COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 240.00
** TOTALS ** 455.84
CONFLUENCE STREETSCAPE PHASE 8 4,229.73
*% TOTALS ** 4,229.73
CONSOLIDATED FLEET SERVIC ANNUAL SAFETY TEST TOWER 8 675.00
** TOTALS ** 675.00
D & K PRODUCTS TURF SUPPLIES 782.12
D & K PRODUCTS TURF SUPPLIES 6,008.60
D & K PRODUCTS TURF SUPPLIES 4,241.59
** TOTALS ** 11,032.31
DAILY TIMES HERALD COMPRESSOR AD 41.00
DAILY TIMES HERALD APRIL LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 624 .34
** TOTALS ** 665.34
DEARBORN NATIONAL MAY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS 327.87
** TOTALS ** 327.87
DEMCO EDUCATIONAIL CORP. SUPPLIES 134.46
** TOTALS ** 134 .46
DOLLAR GENERAL - REGIONS PROGRAM SUPPLIES 22.75
** TOTALS ** 22.75
DREES OIL CO. INC. LP GAS 153.64
DREES OIL CO. INC. DIESEL FUEL 582.20
DREES OIL CO. INC. GASOLINE 432.77
** TOTALS ** 1,168.61
E & F CUSTOM PUMPING INC. SLUDGE REMOVAL 36,732.85
** TOTALS ** 36,732.85
EARL MAY STORE LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES 53.84
EARL MAY STORE LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES 71.88
** TOTALS ** 125.72
ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY SUPPLIES RETURNED 33.78-
ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CBD POLE 2,668.68
ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY REPAIR PARTS 64.73
ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY 120V PLUG INS 23.02
ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY REPAIR PARTS 2.74

4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PAYMENTS CHECK# CHECK DT
240.00- 104415 4/25/16
455.84-
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00
327.87- 104535 5/05/16
327.87-
134.46- 104428 4/25/16
134.46-
22.75- 104424 4/25/16
22.75-
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
0.00 000000 0/00/00
64.73~ 104541 5/05/16
23.02- 104541 5/05/1i6
0.00 000000 0/00/00

0.00
0.00

4,229.73
4,229.73

675.00
675.00

782.12
6,008.60
4,241.59

11,032.31

41.00
624 .34
665.34

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

153.64

582.20

432.77
1,168.61

36,732.85
36,732.85

53.84
71.88
125.72

33.78-
2,668.68
0.00
0.00
2.74






05-05-2016 09:34 AM ACCOUNTS PAYABTLE PAGE: 6
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Carroll OPEN ITEM REPORT BANK: AP
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL : SUMMARY
======PAYMENT DATES======= =======]TEM DATES========= ======POSTING DATES=s=====
PATD ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016. THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES: 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
UNPAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
VENDOR ---- VENDOR NAME ----- DESCRIPTION GROSS AMT PAYMENTS CHECK# CHECK DT ----BALANCE---
01-012590 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY REPAIR PARTS 44 .36 0.00 000000 0/00/00 44 .36
01-012590 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY REPAIR PARTS 49.12 0.00 000000 0/00/00 49.12
01-012590 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY TEMP POWER TO PRESS BOX 37.56 37.56- 104541 5/05/16 0.00
01-012590 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 52.46 0.00 000000 0/00/00 52.46
*%* TOTALS ** 2,908.89 125.31-~ 2,783.58
01-006810 ECOWATER SYSTEMS SOFTNER SALT 122.25 0.00 000000 0/00/00 122.25
** TOTALS ** 122.25 0.00 122.25
01-006860 ED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO. EXTINGUISHER RECHARGED 35.60 0.00 000000 0/00/00 35.60
01-006860 ED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO. EXTINGUISHERS RECHARGED 70.60 0.00 000000 0/00/00 70.60
01-006860 ED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO. SCOTT AIR PACK REPAIRS 155.50 0.00 000000 0/00/00 155.50
01-006860 ED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO. HELMET REFLECTORS 62.50 0.00 000000 0/00/00 62.50
*% TOTALS ** 324.20 0.00 324.20
01-004185 EMPLOYMENT RESOURCES APRIL CITY HALL CLEANING 970.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 970.00
** TQTALS ** 970.00 0.00 970.00
01-002627 ETHAN KATHOL IOWA PEACE OFFICERS ASSN CONF. 224 .37 224.37- 104422 4/25/16 0.00
01-002627 ETHAN KATHOL INTERVIEW & INTERROGATION SCH 242.65 242 .65- 104538 5/05/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 467.02 467.02- 0.00
01-002644 ETS CORPORATION MARCH CC PROCESSING 273.64 273.64- 000000 4/25/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 273.64 273 .64~ 0.00
01-008027 FAREWAY STORES SPRING SOCCER CONCESSIONS 2.34 0.00 000000 0/00/00 2.34
01-008027 FAREWAY STORES SPRING SOCCER CONCESSIONS 3.12 0.00 000000 0/00/00 3.12
01-008027 FAREWAY STCRES SPRING SOCCER CONCESSIONS 7.80 0.00 000000 0/00/00 7.80
01-008027 FAREWAY STORES SPRING SOCCER CONESSIONS 3.12 0.00 000000 0/00/00 3.12
01-008027 FAREWAY STORES SPRING SOCCER CONCESSIONS 16.32 0.00 000000 0/00/00 16.32
*%* TOTALS ** 32.70 0.00 32.70
01-002868 FARMERS COOPERATIVE ELEVA SEED OATS WELLS 141.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 141.00
*% TOTALS ** 141.00 0.00 141.00
01-008035 FARNER-BOCKEN CO. CONCESSIONS AND SUPPLIES 1,299.75 0.00 000000 0/00/00 1,299.75
01-008035 FARNER-BOCKEN CO. CONCESSIONS AND SUPPLIES 510.88 0.00 000000 0/00/00 510.88
*%* TOTALS ** 1,810.63 0.00 1,810.63
01-008050 FASTENAL COMPANY SAFETY VEST 12.99 0.00 000000 0/00/00 12.99
** TOTALS ** 12.99 0.00 12.99
01-000013 FIRE/POLICE RETIREMENT SY MFPRSI CONTRIBUTIONS 12,074.29 12,074.29- 000000 4/28/16 0.00

** TOTALS ** 12,074.29 12,074.29- 0.00






05-05-2016 09:34 AM

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAGE : 7
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Carroll OPEN ITEM REPORT BANK: AP
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL SUMMARY
======PAYMENT DATES======= zommm===]TEM DATESzzzm===== =z=====POSTING DATES=======
PAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES: 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
UNPAID ITEMS DATES 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
VENDOR ---- VENDOR NAME ----- DESCRIPTION GROSS AMT PAYMENTS CHECK# CHECK DT ----BALANCE---
01-002806 FOUNDATION ANALYTICAL LAB LAB TESTING 95.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 95.00
*% TOTALS ** 95.00 0.00 95.00
01-009500 GEHLING WELDING & REPAIR TORCH TANK REFILL 20.49 0.00 000000 0/00/00 20.49
*% TOTALS ** 20.49 0.00 20.49
01-002567 GEHLPRO WELDING REPAIR CBD MALIL SIGNS 118.89 0.00 000000 0/00/00 118.89
01-002567 GEHLPRO WELDING EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 31.50 0.00 000000 0/00/00 31.50
*% TOTALS ** 150.39 0.00 150.39
01-009540 GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS SIGNAL COVERS 1,171.50 0.00 000000 0/00/00 1,171.50
*% TOTALS ** 1,171.50 0.00 1,171.50
01-010156 GRAPHIC EDGE, THE BB/SB EQUIPMENT BAGS 767.76 0.00 000000 0/00/00 767.76
*% TOTALS ** 767.76 0.00 767.76
01-001055 GROUT SCOUTS MUDJACKING LABOR 13,600.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 13,600.00
*% TOTALS ** 13,600.00 0.00 13,600.00
01-002830 GRUNDMAN-HICKS LLC 2016 PLANT FILTER REHAR 89,300.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 89,300.00
*% TOTALS ** 89,300.00 0.00 89,300.00
01-010960 H & H SALES GOLF CART REPAIRS 183.53 0.00 000000 0/00/00 183.53
*% TOTALS ** 183.53 0.00 183.53
01-010617 HALLETT MATERIALS COLD PATCH 1,155.65 0.00 000000 0/00/00 1,155.65
** TOTALS ** 1,155.65 0.00 1,155.65
01-030148 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD METERS 3,399.78 0.00 000000 0/00/00 3,399.78
01-030148 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD METERS 3,399.78 0.00 000000 0/00/00 3,399.78
01-030148 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD METERS 3,399.78 0.00 000000 0/00/00 3,399.78
01-030148 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD METERS 4,212.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 4,212.00
01-030148 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD METERS 4,212.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 4,212.00
01-030148 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD METERS 4,212.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 4,212.00
01-030148 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD METERS 4,212.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 4,212.00
*% TOTALS ** 27,047.34 0.00 27,047.34
01-005635 HOLIDAY INN AIRPORT IMFOA CONFERENCE HOTEL 190.40 0.00 000000 0/00/00 190.40
*% TOTALS ** 190.40 0.00 190.40
01-011831 HY-VEE INC. OPERATIONAL SUPPLIES 97.31 97.31- 104429 4/25/16 0.00
*% TOTALS ** 97.31 97.31- 0.00






05-05-2016 09:34 AM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAGE: 8
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Carroll OPEN I TEM REPORT BANK: AP
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL SUMMARY
======PAYMENT DATES======= =======1TEM DATES========= mzme=zzPOSTING DATESz=zc====
PAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES: 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
UNPAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
VENDOR ---- VENDOR NAME ----- DESCRIPTION GROSS AMT PAYMENTS CHECK# CHECK DT ----BALANCE---
01-00286°% I SAW THE SIGN CBD SIGNS 1,170.30 0.00 000000 0/00/00 1,170.30
01-002869 I SAW THE SIGN GALLON MARKERS - BRINE TANKS 45.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 45.00
** TOTALS ** 1,215.30 0.00 1,215.30
01-002397 IAMU IAMU LEAK DETECTION/DISTRIBUTE 370.00 370.00- 104421 4/25/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 370.00 370.00- 0.00
01-012026 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 ICMA IN LIEU OF IPERS 384.86 384.86- 104531 4/28/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 384.8¢6 384.86-~ 0.00
01-012552 INDUSTRIAL BEARING SUPP. SEALS 26.04 0.00 000000 ©0/00/00 26.04
** TOTALS ** 26.04 0.00 26.04
01-00154% INLAND TRUCK PARTS COMPAN MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 360.35 0.00 000000 0/00/00 360.35
*% TOTALS ** 360.35 0.00 360.35
01-012625 IOWA DEPT OF NATURAL RESO OPERATOR EXAM FEE KERSEY 30.00 30.00- 104542 5/05/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 30.00 30.00- 0.00
01-012678 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES FURNISHINGS 1,034.00 1,034.00- 104430 4/25/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 1,034.00 1,034.00- 0.00
01-012706 IPERS IPERS CONTRIBUTIONS 14,565.37 14,565.37- 000000 4/28/16 0.00
*% TOTALS ** 14,565.37 14,565.37- 0.00
01-001438 J. J. SCHRECK CRIME FREE HOUSING TRAINING 116.67 116.67- 104418 4/25/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 116.67 116.67~ 0.00
01-002453 JASON MATTHEW LAMBERTZ PRODUCTION COSTS 870.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 870.00
** TOTALS ** 870.00 0.00 870.00
01-0139217 JEO CONSULTING GROUP INC. TREATMENT PLANT IMP. 2,548.75 0.00 000000 0/00/00 2,548.75
01-013217 JEO CONSULTING GROUP INC. WELL AND TRANSMISSION MAIN 3,272.50 0.00 000000 0/00/00 3,272.50
** TOTALS ** 5,821.25 0.00 5,821.25
01-000994 KABEL BUSINESS SERVICES - MARCH DED HRA CHECKS 205.50 205.50- 104416 4/25/16 0.00
01-000994 KABEL BUSINESS SERVICES - MARCH CO-PAY HRA CHECKS 910.50 910.50- 104417 4/25/16 0.00
*#* TOTALS ** 1,116.00 1,116.00- 0.00
01-014520 KASPERBAUER CLEANING SER TUNIFORM PATCHES 20.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 20.00
*%* TOTALS ** 20.00 0.00 20.00
01-002863 KIMBERLY BOLAN & ASSOCIAT CONSULTING 3,031.53 3,031.53- 104426 4/25/16 0.00

*%* TOTALS ** 3,031.53 3,031.53~- 0.00






05-05-2016 09:34 AM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAGE: 9
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Carroll OPEN I TEM REPORT BANK: AP
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL SUMMARY
======PAYMENT DATES======= =m=====]TEM DATES=z=m======= ======POSTING DATES=======
PAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES: 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
UNPAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
VENDOR ---- VENDOR NAME ----- DESCRIPTION GROSS AMT PAYMENTS CHECK# CHECK DT ----BALANCE---
01-001550 KING CONSTRUCTION LLC STORM TILE REPLACEMENT 700.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 700.00
*%* TOTALS ** 700.00 0.00 700.00
01-000560 LAURA SCHAEFER IMFOA SPRING CONFERENCE EXP. 103.68 103.68- 104533 5/05/16 0.00
*% TOTALS ** 103.68 103.68~ 0.00
01-017123 MANGOLD ENVIRONMENTAL BACTERIA SAMPLES 915.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 $15.00
01-017123 MANGOLD ENVIRONMENTAL LAB TESTING 425.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 425.00
01-017123 MANGOLD ENVIRONMENTAL LAB TESTING 948.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 948.00
01-017123 MANGOLD ENVIRONMENTAL LAB TESTING 125.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 125.00
** TOTALS ** 2,413.00 0.00 2,413.00
01-035589 MARK THOMPSON IRWA CHALLENGES OF AMMONIA 15.03 15.03- 104438 4/25/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 15.03 15.03- 0.00
01-002752 MASTER METER SYSTEMS TECH SUPPORT 1,500.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 1,500.00
*% TOTALS ** 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
01-012680 MID AMERICAN ENERGY ELECTRIC BILL 10.00 10.00- 104431 4/25/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 10.00 10.00- 0.00
01-000208 MIKE HEITHOFF STEEL TOED BOOTS 150.00 150.00- 104532 5/05/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 150.00 150.00- 0.00
01-001202 MOBILE BLASTING SERVICES GRAFFITI CLEANING 410.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 410.00
*%* TOTALS ** 410.00 0.00 410.00
01-018105 MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL CO. MYERS REGULATOR REBUILD KIT 272.95 0.00 000000 0/00/00 272.95
** TOTALS ** 272.95 0.00 272.95
01-018408 NAPA AUTO PARTS LED LIGHT #23 37.02 0.00 000000 0/00/00 37.02
01-018408 NAPA AUTO PARTS TRAILER PLUG #23 21.98 0.00 000000 0/00/00 21.98
01-018408 NAPA AUTO PARTS BACK UP ALARM #23 41.99 0.00 000000 0/00/00 41.99
01-018408 NAPA AUTO PARTS 12 VOLT LIGHT PLUG 1.99 0.00 000000 ©0/00/00 1.99
01-018408 NAPA AUTO PARTS OIL FILTER - ENGINE 1 51.09 0.00 000000 ©0/00/00 51.09
01-018408 NAPA AUTO PARTS MOTOR OIL AND GREASE 59.70 - 0.00 000000 0/00/00 59.70
01-018408 NAPA AUTO PARTS OIL DRY/TOWELS/BRAKE CLEANER 46.53 0.00 000000 ©0/00/00 46.53
** TOTALS ** 260.30 0.00 260.30
01-018610 NELSON WOOD WORK & UPHOLS FILTER SOCKS 45.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 45.00
** TOTALS ** 45.00 0.00 45.00

01-019124 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIE LAB SUPPLIES 200.04 0.00 000000 0/00/00 200.04






05-05-2016 09:34 AM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAGE: 10
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Carroll OPEN ITEM REPORT BANK: AP
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL SUMMARY
======PAYMENT DATES=zmmmmm= z=======]TEM DATES========= ======POSTING DATES=======
PAID ITEMS DATES :  4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES: 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
UNPAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
VENDOR ---- VENDOR NAME ----- DESCRIPTION GROSS AMT PAYMENTS CHECK# CHECK DT ----BALANCE---
*%* TOTALS ** 200.04 0.00 200.04
01-019135 NOVA FITNESS EQUIPMENT FITNESS EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 150.36 0.00 000000 0/00/00 150.36
** TOTALS *=* 150.36 0.00 150.36
01-020208 O'HALLORAN INTERNATIONAL COCLANT SENDER #28 137.42 0.00 000000 0/00/00 137.42
01-020208 O'HALLORAN INTERNATIONAL FILTERS #23 & #29 700.80 0.00 000000 0/00/00 700.80
01-020208 O'HALLORAN INTERNATIONAL #23 DOOR LATCH 88.38 0.00 000000 0/00/00 88.38
*%* TOTALS ** 926.60 0.00 926.60
01-020203 OFFICE STOP TAPE AND CLASP ENVELOPES 37.68 0.00 000000 0/00/00 37.68
*%* TOTALS ** 37.68 0.00 37.68
01-020326 OPTIONS INK PROGRAM FLYERS 18.72 18.72- 104432 4/25/16 0.00
*%* TOTALS ** 18.72 18.72- 0.00
01-021050 P & H WHOLESALE INC. RESTROCM REPAIRS 33.89 33.89- 104543 5/05/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 33.89 33.89- 0.00
01-001949 PERFORMANCE TIRE & SERVIC TIRE REPAIRS 13.12 ~ 0.00 000000 0/00/00 13.12
01-001949 PERFORMANCE TIRE & SERVIC MOWER TIRE REPAIRS 31.12 0.00 000000 0/00/00 31.12
01-001949 PERFORMANCE TIRE & SERVIC TIRE REPAIRS 18.37 0.00 000000 0/00/00 18.37
01-001949 PERFORMANCE TIRE & SERVIC MOWER TIRE REPAIRS 25.20 0.00 000000 0/00/00 25.20
** TOTALS ** 87.81 0.00 87.81
01-021735 POSTMASTER POSTAGE TO MAIL WATER BILLS 1,639.57 1,639.57- 104409 4/25/16 0.00
01-021735 POSTMASTER FIRST CLASS PRE-SORT FEE 215.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 215.00
** TQTALS ** 1,854.57 1,639.57- 215.00
01-021860 PRESTO-X-COMPANY PEST CONTROL 50.07 0.00 000000 0/00/00 50.07
** TOTALS ** 50.07 0.00 50.07
01-000625 PRODUCTIVITY PLUS ACCOUNT FUEL FILTERS #31 69.75 69.75- 104534 5/05/16 0.00
01-000625 PRODUCTIVITY PLUS ACCOUNT PINS #31 4.40 4.40- 104534 5/05/16 0.00
01-000625 PRODUCTIVITY PLUS ACCOUNT PINS #31 10.80 10.80- 104534 5/05/16 0.00
01-000625 PRODUCTIVITY PLUS ACCOUNT BLADE KIT 62.30 62.30- 104534 5/05/16 0.00
** TOTALS ** 147.25 147.25- 0.00
01-023128 QUILL CORPORATION OFFICE SUPPLIES 103.18 0.00 000000 0/00/00 103.18
**% TOTALS ** 103.18 0.00 103.18
01-023640 RAY'S REFUSE SERVICE APRIL GARBAGE PICKUP 981.66 0.00 000000 0/00/00 981.66

** TOTALS ** 981.66 0.00 981.66






05-05-2016 09:34 AM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAGE: 11
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Carroll OPEN ITEM REPORT BANK: AP
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL SUMMARY
======PAYMENT DATES======= =======1TEM DATES========= ======POSTING DATES=======
PATD ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES: 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
UNPAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
VENDOR ---- VENDOR NAME ----- DESCRIPTION GROSS AMT PAYMENTS CHECK# CHECK DT ----BALANCE---
01-000326 RECORDED BOOKS LLC AUDIO BOOKS 41.60 41.60- 104410 4/25/16 0.00
*%* TOTALS ** 41.60 41.60- 0.00
01-023831 RUETER'S RED POWER 3 POINT FERTILIZER SPREADER 850.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 850.00
*% TOTALS ** 850.00 0.00 850.00
01-002173 SERVICEMASTER BY RICE CARPET/RUG CLEANING 359.10 0.00 000000 0/00/00 359.10
** TQTALS ** 359.10 0.00 359.10
01-002865 STATE FAIR MINI DONUTS US MINI DONUT OVEN AND DONUTS 917.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 917.00
** TOTALS ** 917.00 0.00 917.00
01-028180 STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY SAMPLE ANALYSIS 39.50 0.00 000000 0/00/00 39.50
*%* TOTALS ** 39.50 0.00 39.50
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. LAMINATING 15.50 15.50- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. LAMINATING 2.52 2.52- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. LAMINATING 9.56 9.56- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. LAMINATING 1.00 1.00- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. LAMINATING 4.48 4.48- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. METER INDEX CARDS 60.72 0.00 000000 0/00/00 60.72
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. SUMMER READING PROGRAM 43 .48 43.48- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. SUMMER READING SIGN UP CARDS 71.12 71.12- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. SUMMER READING SIGN-UP CARDS 97.38 97.38- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. SUMMER READING PROGRAM 57.97 57.97- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. STICKER BOOK COVERS 161.50 161.50- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. STICKER BOOK COVERS 121.50 121.50- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. FILE CABINET 144.99 144.99- 104433 4/25/16 0.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. 2016 CALENDAR OF EVENTS 310.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 310.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. ENVELOPES WITH POSTAGE 374.52 0.00 000000 0/00/00 374.52
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. ROW PERMIT FORS 98.86 0.00 000000 0/00/00 98.86
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. BUILDING PERMIT FORMS 65.89 0.00 000000 0/00/00 65.89
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. ELECTRICAL PERMIT FORMS 52.11 0.00 000000 0/00/00 52.11
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. . BELLINGHAUSEN NOTARY STAMP 34.50 0.00 000000 0/00/00 34.50
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. PAMP CONTRACT AGREEMENTS 52.11 0.00 000000 0/00/00 52.11
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. SEWER LINE MAP 20.00 0.00 000000 0/00/00 20.00
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. TONER 137.98 0.00 000000 0/00/00 137.98
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. COACH'S APPRECIATION NIGHT 68.93 0.00 000000 0/00/00 68.93
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. AQUATIC CENTER MEMBERSHIPS 96.90 0.00 000000 0/00/00 96.90
01-025880 STONE PRINTING CO. AQUATIC MEMBERSHIP CARDS 59.65 0.00 000000 0/00/00 59.65
*% TOTALS ** 2,163.17 731.00- 1,432.17
01-000578 TERRY KLUVER IRWA CHALLENGES OF AMMONIA 12.18 12.18- 104411 4/25/16 0.00

*% TOTALS ** 12.18 12.18- 0.00
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VENDOR SET: 01 City of Carroll
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL

PATD ITEMS DATES :
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES:
UNPAID ITEMS DATES :

01-002864 THE HORN BOOK

01-026940 TOYNE INC.
01-026940 TOYNE INC.

01-027060 TREASURER OF IOWA
01-027060 TREASURER OF IOWA

01-001819 TREAT AMERICA

01-001088 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES

01-028168 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
01-028168 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

01-028174 UNITED STATES CELLULAR
01-028174 UNITED STATES CELLULAR

01-028275 UPTOWN SPORTING GOCODS

01-002692 USBORNE BOOKS

01-029002 VESSCO INC.
01-028009 VESSCO INC.

01-030120 WAL-MART STORE #01-1787

01-030115 WALL STREET JOURNAL

01-002398 WATER'S EDGE AQUATIC DESI POOL EXPANSION PLANNING

4/22/2016 THRU
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

UN P A
I R

[
oo

TS
TEM
SUMMARY
zm=====]TEM DATES=z=========
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

5/05/2016

DESCRIPTION GROSS AMT
PERIODICAL 35.00
*% TOTALS ** 35.00

VALVE REPAIRS ENGINE 2 519.35
FLOODLIGHT REPAIR ENGINE 1 85.00
*%* TOTALS ** 604.35

4/1-4/15/2016 SALES TAX 367.00
MARCH SALES TAX 12,854.00
*% TOTALS ** 13,221.00

RIFLE CLASS MEALS - KIRSCH 65.10
** TOTALS ** 65.10

ONLINE BILLING ACCESS 180.00
*%* TOTALS ** 180.00

FREIGHT W/E 4/16/2016 78.29
FREIGHT W/E 4/23/2016 44 .47
*% TOTALS ** 122.76

CELL PHONES 234.26
CELL PHONE - KRAUEL 78.51
*% TOTALS ** 312.77

GUARD SUIT 40.00
*% TOTALS ** 40.00

BOOKS 73.45
) *% TOTALS ** 73.45
SUPPLIES 91.00
REPAIR PARTS 721.59
** TOTALS *=* 812.59

SUPPLIES 83.35
*% TOTALS ** 83.35

PERIODICAL 525.00
** TOTALS ** 525.00

5,400.00

*% TOTALS ** 5,400.00

PAGE: 12
BANK: AP
zz=z=z=zPOSTING DATES=======
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PAYMENTS CHECK# CHECK DT ----BALANCE---
35.00- 104427 4/25/16 0.00
35.00- 0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00 519.35
0.00 000000 0/00/00 85.00
0.00 604.35
367.00- 000000 4/25/16 0.00
12,854.00- 000000 5/02/16 0.00
13,221.00- 0.00
65.10- 104536 5/05/16 0.00
65.10- 0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00 180.00
0.00 180.00
78.29- 104434 4/25/16 0.00
44.47- 104544 5/05/16 0.00
122.76- 0.00
234.26- 104545 5/05/16 0.00
78.51- 104435 4/25/16 0.00
312.77-~ 0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00 40.00
0.00 40.00
73.45- 104423 4/25/16 0.00
73.45- 0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00 91.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00 721.59
0.00 812.59
83.35- 104437 4/25/16 0.00
83.35- 0.00
525.00- 104436 4/25/16 0.00
525.00~ 0.00
0.00 000000 0/00/00 5,400.00
0.00 5,400.00






05-05-2016 09:34 AM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAGE: 13
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Carroll OPEN I TEM REPORT BANK: AP
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL SUMMARY
zrxzomzzPAYMENT DATES=z===mm= z=======]TEM DATES==z======= ======POSTING DATES=======
PAID ITEMS DATES :  4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES: 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
UNPAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
VENDOR ---- VENDOR NAME ----- DESCRIPTION GROSS AMT PAYMENTS CHECK# CHECK DT ----BALANCE---

* Payroll Expense 140,941.22






05-05-2016 09:34 AM
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Carroll
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL

PAID ITEMS DATES :
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES:
UNPAID ITEMS DATES :

4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

PATID ITEMS
PARTIALLY PAID
UNPAID ITEMS
VOID ITEMS

*% TOTALS **

UN
I

T S
TE

P A
R

[l
vl =]

SUMMARY

zz=====]TEM DATES=========
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

4/22/2016 THRU

5/05/2016

4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

REPORT
GROSS
229,559.60
0.00
317,511.28
0.00

547,070.88

UNPAID

UNPAID INVOICE TOTALS

UNPAID DEBIT MEMO TOTALS

TOTALS

PAYMENTS
229,559.60CR
0.00
0.00
0.00

229,559.60CR

RECAP

PAGE:
BANK: AP

======POSTING DATES====z===

4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016

BALANCE

0.00
0.00
317,511.28
0.00

317,511.28

317,545.06

UNAPPLIED CREDIT MEMO TOTALS

** UNPAID TOTALS **

0.00
33.78CR

317,511.28

14






05-05-2016 09:34 AM ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAGE:
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Carroll O PEN ITEM REPORT BANK :
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID, PARTIAL SUMMARY
======PAYMENT DATES======= =======]TEM DATES========= ======POSTING DATES=======
PAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
PARTIALLY ITEMS DATES: 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
UNPAID ITEMS DATES : 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016 4/22/2016 THRU 5/05/2016
FUND TOTALS
001 GENERAL FUND 100,787.20
010 HOTEL/MOTEL TAX 27.82
110 ROAD USE TAX FUND 31,999.99
167 REC CENTER TRUST FUND 1,887.15
168 LIBRARY TRUST FUND 3,031.53
301 C.P. -~ EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 1,272.14
304 C.P. STREETS ) 2,353.48
309 C.P. - CORRIDOR OF COMM. 4,229.73
311 C.P.-PARKS & RECREATION 69,151.66
600 WATER UTILITY FUND 45,567.46
602 WATER UTILITY CAP. IMP. 96,017.25
610 SEWER UTILITY FUND 47,811.38
620 STORM WATER UTILITY 542.00
850 MEDICAL INSURANCE FUND 1,443.87
* PAYROLL EXPENSE 140,941.22

GRAND TOTAL 547,070.88







City of

112 E. 5th Street Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0138

April 26, 2016

City Council Members and Mayor,

I hereby tender my resignation as City Manager for the City of Carroll effective
July 29, 2016.

[ am most grateful to Council Members Mary Baumhover, Myron Johnson, James
Kanne, Don Nepple, Ron Rose and Ken Shibata, along with Mayor Tom Gronstal
for offering me an opportunity to serve in 1994 and to the continued support from
the mayors and council members following thereafter.

It has been a great experience for both Bev and me. We express our heartfelt
thanks to the residents for the opportunity to be a part of the community for
twenty-two years.

I will do my best to contribute to the last day.
Sincerely,

*‘?4//@% FItlccaers

Gerald L. Clausen







¢

112 E. 5th Street Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 EAX: (712) 792-0139

MEMO TO: Honorable Mayor and City Council Members
FROM:  Laura A. Schaefer, Finance Director/City Clerk i}ﬁ@
DATE: May 4, 2016

SUBJECT: City Manager Search Process

City Manager Gerald Clausen has tendered his resignation effective July 29, 2016, A search
for a city manager has not occurred since 1994. As such, Council needs to determine how to
proceed with a replacement for the city manager position.

Jeff Schott, Director of Institute of Public Affairs, plans to present information at the Council
meeting to help in this process and answer any questions you may have.,

RECOMMENDATION: After the presentation, Council discussion and appropriate action.







¢

112 E. 5th Street

MEMO TO:
FROM:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

Gerald L. Clausen, City Manager
Laura A. Schaefer, Finance Director/City Clerk ;iéjféf\;
May 5, 2016 |

City of Carroll Personnel Policy Changes

Both the Police Union Contract and the Public Works Union Contract were negotiated with
changes to items that are also contained in the City of Carroll Personnel Policies, which
govern the non-represented employees. Those items are:

e Change from four (4) to five (5) days of funeral leave to attend the funeral of
an employee’s spouse or child (Section 8.5).

. Change from one (1) to two (2) floating holidays per year (Section 10)

RECOMMENDATION: Council consideration and approval of changes to Section 8.5,

Funeral Leave and Section 10, Holidays of the City of Carroll Personnel Policies.







112 E. 5th Street Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

MEMO TO:  Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

FROM:  Gerald L. Clausen, City Manager

DATE: May 4, 2016

SUBJECT: Committee Reports

A

L =N

Library Board (meets 3™ or 4" Monday of month) —

Board of Adjustment (meets 1 Monday of month) — May 2, 2016

Planning and Zoning Commission (meets 2" Wednesday of month) —

Carroll Airport Commission (meets 2™ Monday of month) —

Parks, Recreation & Cultural Advisory Board (meets 3 Monday of January, March,
May, July, September and November) —

Carroll County Solid Waste Management Commission (meets 2™ Tuesday of month) —
Historical Preservation Commission (no regular meeting dates) — April 21, 2016
Safety Committee (no regular meeting dates) —

Civil Service Commission (as needed) —






BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
MINUTES OF MAY 2, 2016

The Board of Adjustment met in regular session on this date at 5:15 PM in the Lobby of
the Farner Government Building. Members present: Marion Burns, Aaron Juergens, Ruth
Nellesen, Mark O’Leary, Donna Pudenz, Nick Topf and John Wessling. Absent: none. Also
present: David Bruner, City Attorney, Greg Schreck, Building/Fire Safety Official and Perry
Johnson, Building Official.

® ok ok ok %k ok ok

MOTION by Burns, second by Juergens, to ap ¢ minutes of the January 4, 2016

&k ok ook

Case 05-16-01 a request from Wyatt

array in the northwest corner of his lot to power

gueféens, to grant the request for

-~ ) 4 . .
aye. Absent: none. Motion carried.

wFd]ourn at 5:23 PM. All present voted aye.

Greg Schreck, Building/Fire Safety Official






Historic Preservation Commission
City of Carroll
Meeting Minutes
Thursday, April 21, 2016

Venue: City Hall, Mayor’s room
The meeting opened at 4:00 pm. The meeting was called to order by Chairperson, Barbara Hackfort.
Members in attendance: Barbara Hackfort, Vicki Gach, Joni Rutten, Phil Phillips and Mary Baumhover;

absent: John DeBolt, and Carolyn Siemann.

The agenda was approved by consensus. The minutes of the October 16, 2015, meeting were
unanimously approved as emailed on motion by Joni Rutten, seconded by Phil Phillips. The January
meeting had been waived by Chairperson, Barbara Hackfort.

Agenda:

Approval of Minutes from October 16, 2015 Meeting
Disbursement of Remaining 2015-2016 Calendars
HPC 2016 Training

Progress on 2015-2018 Project

Related Business Accounts

Adjournment. Next Meeting: July 21, 2016

R Sl

President Barbara reported that less than 50 calendars are left which will be available at the Museum this
year, along with the remaining Post Cards. Some calendars will be available at the Chamber of Commerce
to be given out to visitors. The remainder of the calendars will be given to local schools and placed in the

Carroll Library at no cost.

Barbara reported on the Historic Preservation Commission training opportunities available, in particular a
conference that members are urged to attend on September 15-17, 2016 in Davenport. Barbara and Vicki
Gach may be able to attend.

Discussion on the 2015-2018 project of creating and installing historical information plaques on downtown business
buildings.was led by Barbara. Plaques have been installed by the city maintenance department on both sides of
downtown Adams Street between 5% Street and Hwy 30.  Only the Penny’s building plaque and one other in that
area remain to be installed. Plaques at the Daily Times Herald and the Carroll County Museum will be installed as

soon as they are ready.

Under related business accounts, discussion was held re the 50 year anniversary of the current courthouse and a
request for downtown pictures for a planned historical anniversary. No action was taken.

Meeting was adjourned on motion by Vicki Gach. The next meeting will be held on July 21, 2016.
Respectfully submitted,

Secretary,

Mary Baumhover

Note: These minutes have not been officially approved







¢

112 E. 5th Street Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

MEMO TO: Honorable Mayor and City Council Members

%
FROM: Laura A. Schaefer, Finance Director/City Clerk\/(} 0\

DATE: May 4, 2016

SUBJECT: Council Annual Planning Session

City Council currently has the annual planning session scheduled August 27, 2016 to be led by
Jeff Schott, Director of Institute of Public Affairs. City Manager Gerald Clausen has resigned
effective July 29, 2016. It is not anticipated that a new city manager will have begun duties by
August 27, 2016.

Mr. Schott would encourage Council to reschedule the annual planning session for October
29, 2016 after a new city manager has begun duties. Mr. Schott plans to attend the Council
meeting and answer any questions you may have.

RECOMMENDATION: Council consideration and, approval to reschedule the Council
annual planning session from August 27, 2016 to October 29, 2016.







COUNCIL MEETING
APRIL 25, 2016

(Please note these are draft minutes and may be amended by Council before final approval.)

The Carroll City Council met in regular session on this date at 5:15 p.m. at the Carroll
Recreation Center located at 716 North Grant Road and then continued the meeting in the
Council Chamber of the Farner Government Building at 5:50 p.m. Members present: Misty
Boes, Jerry Fleshner, Clay Haley, Mike Kots, Carolyn Siemann and Brandon Vonnahme.
Absent: None. Mayor Eric Jensen presided and City Attorney Dave Bruner was in attendance.

R i e

The Pledge of Allegiance was led by the City Council. No Council action taken.
* ok ok k kK
It was moved by Haley, seconded by Kots, to approve the minutes of the April 11, 2016
council meeting as written. On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent: None. Motion carried.
* ok ok k ok Kk
It was moved by Haley, seconded by Kots, to approve the bills and claims in the amount
of $485,162.97. On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent: None. Motion carried.
* ok ok k ok Kk
It was moved by Haley, seconded by Kots, to approve the renewal of the following
licenses and permits:
1. Class “C” Beer Permit with Sunday Sales — Sparky’s One Stop
2. Class “E” Liquor License with Carryout Beer and Carryout Wine (includes Native
Wine) and Sunday Sales — Walgreens #10770
3. Class “E” Liquor License with Carryout Beer and Carryout Wine (includes Native
Wine) and Sunday Sales — Hy-Vee
4. Class “C” Beer Permit with Sunday Sales and Native Wine Permit — Reiling’s 71
South
On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent: None. Motion carried.

*khk Kk Kk k%

There were no oral requests or communications from the audience.

* Kk k* Kk kK%

It was moved by Haley, seconded by Vonnahme, to waive the second and third readings

of an ordinance amending provisions pertaining to building sewer connection charges on sections





of Burgess Avenue and Industrial Park Road. On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent: None.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Siemann, seconded by Haley, to adopt said Ordinance N0.1606. On roll

call, all present voted aye. Absent: None. Motion carried.
* ok ke k kKK

At 5:55 p.m. April 25, 2016, Mayor Jensen opened a public hearing for the rezoning of
the property legally described as the area within Lot 6 of the NE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 26,
Township 84 North, Range 35 West of the 5" P.M., Carroll County, lowa, except the right—of-
way acquired by the State of lowa and subject to the bike trail conveyed to Carroll County, lowa
that is not currently zoned B-2. Mayor Jensen allowed time for citizens to speak or present
evidence in favor of the application. No evidence was presented in favor of the application.
Mayor Jensen allowed time for citizens to speak or present evidence in opposition of the
application. No evidence was presented in opposition of the application. Building/Fire Safety
Official Greg Schreck presented the Planning and Zoning Commission’s recommendation and
proposed minutes of their last meeting and further presented evidence that the proposed rezoning
would be consistent with the City of Carroll’s Comprehensive Plan and further presented the
proof of publication that public notice of the public hearing for the City Council and Planning
and Zoning Commission was properly made in a timely fashion. Mayor Jensen then requested
further evidence from others. No further evidence was presented. The Council was then given
the opportunity to ask questions of any of the witnesses or evidence. Mayor Jensen then closed
the public hearing at 5:56 p.m.

It was moved by Kots, seconded by Vonnahme, that upon consideration of all the
evidence contained in the record of the public hearing dated April 25, 2016, including the fact
that there was no opposition to the application; that all proper procedures and notices were
followed; and rezoning is consistent with the City’s Comprehensive Plan, the application to
rezone the area legally described as the area within Lot 6 of the NE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 26,
Township 84 North, Range 35 West of the 5" P.M., Carroll County, lowa, except the right—of-
way acquired by the State of lowa and subject to the bike trail conveyed to Carroll County, lowa
that is not currently zoned B-2, from A-1, Agricultural District to B-2, General Business District,
be approved; that the City Clerk prepare detailed minutes of the public hearing and retain and
preserve any and all written evidence and exhibits presented; that an ordinance amending the
zoning map be presented to the Council for passage and waive all three readings of said

ordinance. On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent: None. Motion carried.





It was moved by Haley, seconded by Fleshner, to adopt said Ordinance No. 1607. On roll
call, all present voted aye. Absent: None. Motion carried.
* ok k k kK K
At 5:57 p.m. April 25, 2016, Mayor Jensen opened a public hearing for the
rezoning of the property legally described as:

TIMBER CREEK EAST SUBDIVISION PLAT 5, CITY OF CARROLL, CARROLL
COUNTY, IOWA, WHICH THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY IS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 84 NORTH, RANGE 35 WEST OF THE 5TH P.M.,,
CARROLL COUNTY, IOWA; THENCE N 01° 09' 33" E (ASSUMED BEARING), A
DISTANCE OF 3,277.00 FEET TO A 5/8” REBAR (YELLOW CAP 12108), SAID POINT
BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF OUTLOT A IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SAID SECTION, ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING (P.O.B.), THENCE S 88° 50'
28" E ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A, A DISTANCE OF 1,597.12 FEET TO A
5/8’REBAR (YELLOW CAP 21443), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
LOT 8 TIMBER CREEK EAST SUBDIVISION PLAT 4; THENCE N 01° 30' 24" E ON THE
WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 4, A DISTANCE OF 62290 FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR
(YELLOW CAP 21443), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 3 OF
SAID PLAT 4; THENCE N 50° 42' 13" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 3, A
DISTANCE OF 101.30 FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR (YELLOW CAP 21443), SAID POINT
BEING ON THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 3 OF SAID PLAT 4; THENCE N 30° 28'
23" E ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 3 OF SAID PLAT 4, A DISTANCE OF 167.40
FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR (YELLOW CAP 21443), SAID POINT BEING ON THE SOUTH
RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF DEER CREEK LANE; THENCE N 30° 26' 37" E ON THE WEST
LINE OF SAID PLAT 4, A DISTANCE OF 50.02 FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR (YELLOW CAP
21443), SAID POINT BEING ON THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF DEER CREEK
LANE; THENCE S 60° 34' 55" E ON SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE
OF 21.77 FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR (YELLOW CAP 21433), SAID POINT BEING THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2 IN SAID PLAT 4; THENCE N 29° 29' 06" E ON THE
WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 2, A DISTANCE OF 189.45 FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR (ORANGE
CAP 19758), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 4 OF TIMBER
CREEK EAST SUBDIVISION PLAT 2; THENCE N 44° 57" 46" W ON THE
SOUTHWESTERLY SIDE OF SAID PLAT 2, A DISTANCE OF 206.93 FEET TO A 5/8"





REBAR (YELLOW CAP 12108), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
LOT 2 OF SAID PLAT 2; THENCE S 59° 54' 18" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF TIMBER
CREEK EAST PLAT 1, A DISTANCE OF 459.56 FEET TO A 5/8’REBAR (YELLOW CAP
12108); THENCE S 14° 05' 41" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID PLAT 1, A DISTANCE
OF 427.25 FEET TO A 5/8°REBAR (YELLOW CAP 12108); THENCE S 76° 46' 49" W ON
THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID PLAT 1, A DISTANCE OF 499.26 FEET TO A 5/8’REBAR
(YELLOW CAP 12108), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 20 OF
SAID PLAT 1; THENCE S 74° 43' 07" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID PLAT 1, A
DISTANCE OF 100.04 FEET TO A 5/8°REBAR (ORANGE CAP 19758), SAID POINT
BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 20 OF SAID PLAT 1; THENCE S 73° 12' 52"
W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID PLAT 1, A DISTANCE OF 143.75 FEET TO A
5/8’REBAR (YELLOW CAP 12108), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
LOT 19 OF SAID PLAT 1 AND ON THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF DEER CREEK
LANE; THENCE S 73° 12' 52" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID PLAT 1, A DISTANCE
OF 50.00 FEET TO A 5/8°"REBAR (ORANGE CAP 19758), SAID POINT BEING THE WEST
RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF DEER CREEK LANE AND TO A POINT OF CURVATURE;
THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A 225.00 FOOT RADUIS CURVE TO THE LEFT, BEING
ON SAID WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 10.37 FEET TO A POINT
OF TANGENCY, THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE BEARS S 18° 07' 00" E, 10.37 FEET;
THENCE S 70° 37' 56" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 18 OF SAID PLAT 1, A
DISTANCE OF 361.63 FEET TO A 5/8” REBAR (YELLOW CAP 12108), SAID POINT
BEING ON THE WEST LINE OF SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 36; THENCE S 01° 08' 57" W ON SAID SECTION LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 171.52 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING (P.0.B.). THE ABOVE
DESCRIBED PARCEL CONTAINS 20.98 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

Mayor Jensen allowed time for citizens to speak or present evidence in favor of the
application. No evidence was presented in favor of the application. Mayor Jensen allowed time
for citizens to speak or present evidence in opposition of the application. No evidence was
presented in opposition of the application. Building/Fire Safety Official Greg Schreck presented
the Planning and Zoning Commission’s recommendation and proposed minutes of their last
meeting and further presented evidence that the proposed rezoning would be consistent with the
City of Carroll’s Comprehensive Plan and further presented the proof of publication that public

notice of the public hearing for the City Council and Planning and Zoning Commission was





properly made in a timely fashion. Mayor Jensen then requested further evidence from others.
No further evidence was presented. The Council was then given the opportunity to ask questions
of any of the witnesses or evidence. Mayor Jensen then closed the public hearing at 5:59 p.m.

It was moved by Vonnahme, seconded by Haley, that upon consideration of all the
evidence contained in the record of the public hearing dated April 25, 2016, including the fact
that there was no opposition to the application; that all proper procedures and notices were
followed; and rezoning is consistent with the City’s Comprehensive Plan, the application to
rezone the area legally described as:

TIMBER CREEK EAST SUBDIVISION PLAT 5, CITY OF CARROLL, CARROLL
COUNTY, IOWA, WHICH THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY IS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 84 NORTH, RANGE 35 WEST OF THE 5TH P.M.,
CARROLL COUNTY, IOWA; THENCE N 01° 09' 33" E (ASSUMED BEARING), A
DISTANCE OF 3,277.00 FEET TO A 5/8” REBAR (YELLOW CAP 12108), SAID POINT
BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF OUTLOT A IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SAID SECTION, ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING (P.0.B.), THENCE S 88° 50'
28" E ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A, A DISTANCE OF 1,597.12 FEET TO A
5/8”’REBAR (YELLOW CAP 21443), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
LOT 8 TIMBER CREEK EAST SUBDIVISION PLAT 4; THENCE N 01° 30' 24" E ON THE
WEST LINE OF SAID PLAT 4, A DISTANCE OF 622.90 FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR
(YELLOW CAP 21443), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 3 OF
SAID PLAT 4; THENCE N 50° 42' 13" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 3, A
DISTANCE OF 101.30 FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR (YELLOW CAP 21443), SAID POINT
BEING ON THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 3 OF SAID PLAT 4; THENCE N 30° 28'
23" E ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 3 OF SAID PLAT 4, A DISTANCE OF 167.40
FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR (YELLOW CAP 21443), SAID POINT BEING ON THE SOUTH
RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF DEER CREEK LANE; THENCE N 30° 26' 37" E ON THE WEST
LINE OF SAID PLAT 4, A DISTANCE OF 50.02 FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR (YELLOW CAP
21443), SAID POINT BEING ON THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF DEER CREEK
LANE; THENCE S 60° 34' 55" E ON SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE
OF 21.77 FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR (YELLOW CAP 21433), SAID POINT BEING THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2 IN SAID PLAT 4; THENCE N 29° 29' 06" E ON THE
WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 2, A DISTANCE OF 189.45 FEET TO A 5/8" REBAR (ORANGE





CAP 19758), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 4 OF TIMBER
CREEK EAST SUBDIVISION PLAT 2; THENCE N 44° 57' 46" W ON THE
SOUTHWESTERLY SIDE OF SAID PLAT 2, A DISTANCE OF 206.93 FEET TO A 5/8"
REBAR (YELLOW CAP 12108), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
LOT 2 OF SAID PLAT 2; THENCE S 59° 54' 18" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF TIMBER
CREEK EAST PLAT 1, A DISTANCE OF 459.56 FEET TO A 5/8’REBAR (YELLOW CAP
12108); THENCE S 14° 05' 41" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID PLAT 1, A DISTANCE
OF 427.25 FEET TO A 5/8°REBAR (YELLOW CAP 12108); THENCE S 76° 46' 49" W ON
THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID PLAT 1, A DISTANCE OF 499.26 FEET TO A 5/8’REBAR
(YELLOW CAP 12108), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 20 OF
SAID PLAT 1; THENCE S 74° 43' 07" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID PLAT 1, A
DISTANCE OF 100.04 FEET TO A 5/8°REBAR (ORANGE CAP 19758), SAID POINT
BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 20 OF SAID PLAT 1; THENCE S 73° 12' 52"
W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID PLAT 1, A DISTANCE OF 143.75 FEET TO A
5/8’REBAR (YELLOW CAP 12108), SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
LOT 19 OF SAID PLAT 1 AND ON THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF DEER CREEK
LANE; THENCE S 73° 12' 52" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID PLAT 1, A DISTANCE
OF 50.00 FEET TO A 5/8"REBAR (ORANGE CAP 19758), SAID POINT BEING THE WEST
RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF DEER CREEK LANE AND TO A POINT OF CURVATURE;
THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A 225.00 FOOT RADUIS CURVE TO THE LEFT, BEING
ON SAID WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 10.37 FEET TO A POINT
OF TANGENCY, THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE BEARS S 18° 07' 00" E, 10.37 FEET;
THENCE S 70° 37' 56" W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 18 OF SAID PLAT 1, A
DISTANCE OF 361.63 FEET TO A 5/8” REBAR (YELLOW CAP 12108), SAID POINT
BEING ON THE WEST LINE OF SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 36; THENCE S 01° 08' 57" W ON SAID SECTION LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 171.52 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING (P.0.B.). THE ABOVE
DESCRIBED PARCEL CONTAINS 20.98 ACRES, MORE OR LESS from A-1, Agricultural
District to R-2, Low-Density Residential District, be approved; that the City Clerk prepare
detailed minutes of the public hearing and retain and preserve any and all written evidence and
exhibits presented; that an ordinance amending the zoning map be presented to the Council for
passage and waive all three readings of said ordinance. On roll call, all present voted aye.

Absent: None. Motion carried.





It was moved by Haley, seconded by Siemann, to adopt said Ordinance No. 1608. On roll
call, all present voted aye. Absent: None. Motion carried.
* ok k k kK K
It was moved by Vonnahme, seconded by Haley, to approve Resolution No. 1627,
Preliminary Plat for Timber Creek Subdivision Plat 5. On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent:
None. Motion carried.
* ok k k kK K
It was moved by Fleshner, seconded by Haley, to approve Resolution No. 1628,
Collective Bargaining Agreement with Teamsters Union, Local 238 (Public Works Union
Contract). On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent: None. Motion carried.
* ok ok k kK
It was moved by Haley, seconded by Vonnahme, to accept the report of bid opening and
approve Resolution No. 1629, Making Award of the Construction Contract for the Court Street
Resurfacing — 2016 Project to OMG Midwest d/b/a Tri-State Paving at their bid price of
$121,328.84. On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent: None. Motion carried.
* ok ok ok ok kk
It was moved by Kots, seconded by Fleshner, to approve Resolution No. 1630,
Authorizing and Accepting an lowa Department of Transportation Agreement for Maintenance
and Repair of Primary Roads in Municipalities. On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent: None.
Motion carried.
* ok ok k kK K
It was moved by Haley, seconded by Vonnahme, to approve Change Order No. 2 to the
Street Resurfacing — 2015 contract. The change to the contract based on the proposed Change
Order No. 2 is as follows:

Original Contract Cost $1,132,455.61
Change Order No. 1 18,958.10
Proposed Change Order No. 2 10,852.55
Contract Price w/ Change Orders $1,162,266.26

On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent: None. Motion carried.

* Kk k* Kk kK%

It was moved by Fleshner, seconded by Haley, to budget $50,000 annually for its curb
ramp program from the funds legally available for ADA specific projects as defined in the





Pedestrian Access Route Transition Plan. On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent: None.
Motion carried.
E R I I S
It was moved by Haley, seconded by Vonnahme, to authorize staff to accept bids for the
removal of the city owned golf course house. On roll call, all present voted aye. Absent: None.
Motion carried.
E R I I S
It was moved by Vonnahme, seconded by Kaots, to adjourn at 6:37 p.m. On roll call, all

present voted aye. Absent: None. Motion carried.

Eric P. Jensen, Mayor
ATTEST:

Laura A. Schaefer, City Clerk
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112 E. 5th Street Carroli, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

MEMO TO: Gerald L. Clausen, City Manager

o

A

o
FROM: Laura A. Schaefer, Finance Director/City Clerk };é S~
DATE: May 5, 2016

SUBJECT: FY 2016/2017 Salary Resolution

Attached please find the salary resolution for the top of range beginning July 1, 2016. The
numbers were derived from union contracts with Police and Public Works and adjustments to

the unrepresented employees.

Non-union full-time positions are adjusted upward by 2.75%, the same as the police union
adjustment. Public works union employees were adjusted a cost of living amount plus an
amount to cover the additional 10% contribution toward the health insurance costs. All
employees will contribute 20%, up from 10%, of the cost of single or family health insurance
costs. '

Part-time top of range were adjusted as necessary to hire new workers or retain current
employees.

RECOMMENDATION: Council consideration and approval of the resolution setting the
top of ranges for employees beginning July 1, 2016.






RESOLUTION NO.
A RESOLUTION SETTING SALARIES/WAGES FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF CARROLL FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2016/2017
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLL, IOWA THAT:

Section 1. The positions named in the Fiscal Year 2017 Wage Schedule below shall be paid the salaries or wages
indicated and the City Clerk and/or City Manager is hereby authorized to issue checks less legally required or
authorized deductions from the amounts set out below on a bi-weekly basis, and also make such contributions to
Social Security, I.P.E.R.S., or other purpose as required by law or authorization of the Council, all subject to audit and
review by the Council.

Section 2. All City personnel are subject to the provisions contained in the City of Carroll Personnel Policy Manual
adopted on February 24, 2003 and last updated on May 11, 2015. All employees and positions covered by bargaining
units or other employment related contracts are subject to the terms and conditions of those agreements in addition
to the City's Personnel Policy Manual.

Position July 1, 2016 Hourly Rate / Salary
City Manager 116,021.30
Engineer/Public Works Director 100,839.67
Police Chief 87,555.74
Wastewater Superintendent 80,145.00
Finance Director/City Clerk 78,067.24
Library Director 75,615.21
Parks & Recreation Director ' 74,271.83
Water Superintendent 70,476.41
Police Captain 70,476.41
Street Superintendent 66,681.03
Park Superintendent 66,681.03
Golf Course Superintendent 66,681.03
Recreation Center Superintendent 66,681.03
Chief Building Official 66,681.03
Building / Fire Safety Official 66,681.03
Building Official 59,288.95
Police Sergeant 24.768 - 30.960
Engineering Technician 22.775 - 30.367
Wastewater Plant Operator IV 22.476 - 29.968
Wastewater Plant Operator IlI 21.287 - 28.383
Police Officer 20.471 - 26.936
Wastewater Plant Operator II 20.099 - 26.798
Water Plant Operator i 20.099 - 26.798
(must also have Water Distribution System Grade [lf)
Building Maint. Specialist 19.982 - 26.642
Wastewater Plant Operator 18.910 - 25.213
Water Plant Operator 18.910 - 25.213
Mechanic 18.910 - 25.213
Deputy City Clerk 18.585 - 24,781
Crew Supervisor 18.585 - 24.781
Cemetery Sexton 17.367 - 23,156
Municipal Service Worker 16.751 - 22.334
Recreation Program Specialist 16.751 - 22.334
Assist Golf Course Supervisor 16.363 - 21.817
Administrative Assistant 15.794 - 21.058
Assist Library Director 15.794 - 21.058
Secretary 14.235 - 18.980
Library Worker 14.235 - 18.980
Receptionist/Clerk ‘ 12.240 - 16.320
Recreation Center Worker 12.240 - 16.320

**any employee required to hold a pesticide and/or herbicide certification will be paid an additional $.12/hour






Position July 1, 2016 Hourly Rate/Salary

Volunteer Fire Chief 5,228.10

Vol. Assist. Fire Chief 1,300.00
Aerobics Instructors 15.000 - 30.000
Custodians (night) 9.000 - 17.000
Aquatic Center Pool Manager 11.000 - 14.000
Library Assistants 9.000 - 13.556
Leisure Services Supervisor 9.250 - 12.500
Parks/Golf/Cemetery Seasonal Workers 9.000 - 12.500
Gym Supervisor 8.000 - 12,500
Lifeguards * 9.000 12.000
City Maintenance Worker 7.750 - 11.250
Aquatic Center Pool Assistant Managers 9.000 - 10.500
Control Room Operators 8.000 - 10.000
Concession Workers 8.000 - 10.000
Custodians 8.000 - 10.000
Leisure Services Assistant 8.000 - 9,500
Library Pages 7.250 - 8.250

* A lifeguard with W.S.I. training is eligible for an additional .25 cents per hour.

Per Hr. Calls > 1 hr.
Firefighters 10.00

Passed and approved on this day of , 2016

Eric P. Jensen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Laura A. Schaefer, City Clerk
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112 E. 5th Street

MEMO TO:
FROM:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

Gerald L. Clausen, City Manager

A

Laura A. Schaefer, Finance Director/City Clerli }5&%}

<

May 4, 2016

Graham Park Special Use Request

Attached please find a request from Carroll Broadcasting Company to sell alcoholic beverages
in Graham Park for a family fun event on June 30, 2016.

Representatives from Carroll Broadcasting Company plan to attend the council meeting and
represent the request.

RECOMMENDATION: Council review of the request and appropriate action.






106.7

KIKD

Camott, 7. 93.TT

Carroll Broadcasting Company
1119 E. Plaza Drive + Carroll, lowa 51401 « Ph. 712-792-4321 = Fax 712-792-6667

1380 AM '
, Qswa

KICK 106.7 20 Birthday Bash

On Thursday, June 30, 2016, Carroll Broadcasting Company will be having KICK
.106.7 20% Birthday Bash in Graham Park from 5p-11p. We will be inviting the
public to a FREE concert by American Country with a Lip Sync contest to be the
opening act. The agenda will be as follows...

5p- Doors/Food/Beer Garden open

6p- Lip Sync Contest begins (10 acts)
7:30p-10p American Country takes the stage
11p-Beer Garden closes

We will have food options available for sale and Carroll Broadcasting will provide
cake for the 1% 300 people.

BearGan-Alley is seeking the permission of the Carroll City Council to sell alcoholic
beverages in Graham Park.

This will be marketed as a family fun event.







112 E. 5th Street

MEMO TO:
FROM:
DATE:
SUBJECT:

Shannon Landauer, Carroll Area Development Corporation Executive Director, will be at the
Council meeting to distribute a completed Housing Needs Assessment Report. The consultant

Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

Gerald L. Clausen, City Manager
Laura A. Schaefer, Finance Director/City Clerk /{,fiié 2\
May 5, 2016 l

Housing Needs Assessment Report

will attend a future Council meeting to present the findings in more detail.







112 E. 5th Street Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

MEMO TO: Gerald L. Clausen, City Manager
FROM: Greg Schreck, Fite Chicf /) -
DATE: May 3, 2016
SUBJECT: Sale of Surplus City Propetty
At the February 22, 2016 Council meeting, the Council approved sealed bids as the method of sale
for a sutplus high-pressure breathing air compressor. This comptessot is no longer needed as we

have utilized a FEMA grant to purchase a new Bauet compressor.

The used compressor was advettised for sale in the local paper and in a monthly Iowa fite service
news publication.

On April 22, bids for the sale of the comptessor wete teceived, opened and tabulated at the Office
of the City Clerk and summatized as follows:

McGtegor Hook & Ladder Co. No. 1 $4,682.00
Lanesboro Fire Department $2,500.00

The high bid is from McGtegor Hook & Ladder Co. No. 1 at $4,682.00.

Mayor and Council consideration and apptroval of the sale of the
surplus high-pressure breathmg ait comptressot to the McGtegor Hook & ILaddet Co. No. 1 of
McGregor, IA, at their bid price of $4,682.00.

GLS:ds







112 E. 5th Street Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

MEMO TO: Gerald L. Clausen, City Manager

FROM:  Laura A. Schaefer, Finance Director/City Clerk i&%@
P

DATE: May 4, 2016

SUBJECT: Set Public Hearing Date for F.Y. 2015/2016 Budget Amendment #2

The budget is a document required by the State of Iowa to ensure proper use of public monies. A
budget is prepared well in advance of the actual operations. Many things/projects can occur between
the time a budget is adopted and the end of that operating year. The budget document is also the City’s
guide for tracking revenues and expenditures. State of Iowa prohibits spending more than what has
been budgeted. Knowing the budget is a working document and events occur that were not originally
planned in the original budget, a budget amendment is required to follow State of Iowa Code.
Attached is the notice of public hearing to be published in the Daily Times Herald. Below is a listing
of the items to be included in the budget amendment. These items were all included in the FY 2016
re-estimates when the FY 2017 budget was adopted.

)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

ISU Community Design Lab — In March, Council approved a proposal from ISU Design Lab to
prepare a Carroll Recreation District Master Plan.

CYP CarrollFest Request — During FY 2017 budget preparation, Council approved allocating
$10,000 to CYP for CarrollFest.

Ace Builders UR Plan — The internal debt obligation for this urban renewal are was satisfied in
FY 2016. This is to refund to the County Treasurer the over collected TIF to be re-apportioned to
all taxing entities.

Debt Service — This amount is for bond expenses relating to the new 2016A issuance. We have
the cash on hand but need the spending authority to make the debt payments.

Rec Center Weight Room — This amount is for the completion of the Rec Center Weight Room
Expansion Project that is scheduled to be completed by the end of FY 2016. Once again we have
the cash on hand but need to have the spending authority.

Transfers — The remaining items are transfers. Some of the transfers are results of a statutory
requirement that the receipt of revenue must be in a special revenue fund and then transferred.
Some of the transfers are a result of multiple funding sources being used to fund capital projects.






If you have any questions, please give me a call or stop by City Hall.

RECOMMENDATION: Council motion setting Monday, May 23, 2016, as the date for a public
hearing for the F.Y. 2015/2016 Budget Amendment #2.






BUDGET AMENDMENT #2 FY 15/16

GENERAL FUND AMENDMENTS

Carroll Recreation District Master Plan
Transfer from Employee Ben SR Fund
Transfer to CP-Airport

Transfer to CP - Parks & Recreation

7/1/2015 General Fund Balance
Re-estimated Revenues
Re-estimated Expenses

6/30/2016 Projected Balance

HOTEL/MOTEL FUND
CYP Request - CarrollFest

LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX FUND
Transfer from CP - Aquatic

DOWNTOWN UR FUND
Transfer to Water Utility Fund

ACE BUILDERS UR FUND
Refund to County Treasurer

REC-CENTER TRUST FUND
Transfer from Rec Permanent Trust

DEBT SERVICE
Bond expenses

C.P. AIRPORT
Transfer from Water Utility Fund

C.P.-PARK & REC
Rec Weight Room
Transfer from General Fund

C.P. - AQUATIC CENTER
Transfer to Rec Trust Fund

WATER UTILITY FUND
Transfer from Downtown UR Fund
Transfer to CP - Corridor of Commerce
Transfer to WUF Capital Improvement

WATER UTILITY DEPR FUND
Transfer from Water Utility Fund
Transfer from Water Depr Fund

STORM WATER UTILITY FUND
Transfer to Storm Water Cap Imp Fund

STORM WATER CAP. IMP. FUND
Transfer from Storm Water Fund

(30,000)

47,000

(11,839)
(203,000)

$ 3,409,421
7,238,199

8,102,117
$ 2,545,503

(10,000)

10,000
(108,000)
(3,300)

200
(1,500)

415,000

(211,000)
203,000

(200)

108,000
(415,000)
(314,440)

314,440
300,515

(55,000)

55,000

Note: The above budget amendment includes revenues and
expenses that were projected in the FY 2016 re-estimates

when the FY 2017 budget was adopted.






Jun-15

Form 653.C1

The City Council of

Carroll

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
AMENDMENT OF CURRENT CITY BUDGET

in

CARROLL

County, lowa

will meet at Council Chambers, Farner Government Building

at 5:15 PM

on

05/23/2016

thour)
for the purpose of amending the current budget of the city for the fiscal year ending June 30,

(Date)

2016

fvear}

by changing estimates of revenue and expenditure appropriations in the following functions for the reasons given.
Additional detail is available at the city clerk's office showing revenues and expenditures by fund type and by activity.

Total Budget
as certified
or last amended

Total Budget
after Current
Amendment

Current
Amendment

Revenues & Other Financing Sources

Taxes Levied on Property 1 5,337,980 5,337,980
Less: Uncollected Property Taxes-Levy Year 2 0 0

Net Current Property Taxes 3 5,337,980 0 5,337,980
Delinquent Property Taxes 4 0 0
TIF Revenues 5 924 411 924,411
Other City Taxes 6 1,854,367 1,864,367
Licenses & Permits 7 66,375 66,375
Use of Money and Property 8 112,995 112,995
Intergovernmental 9 2,653,159 2,553,159
Charges for Services 10 5,295,924 5,295,924
Special Assessments 11 0 0
Miscellaneous 12 285,480 285,480
Other Financing Sources 13 910,000 910,000
Transfers In 14 4,782 570 1,664,994 6,447,564
Total Revenues and Other Sources 15 22,123,261 1,664,994 23,788,255

Expenditures & Other Financing Uses

Public Safety 16 2,131,026 ,131,026)
Public Works 17 2,240,199 2,240,199
Health and Social Services 18 109,945 109,945
Culture and Recreation 19 3,202,700 3,202,700
Community and Economic Development 20 149,298 13,300 162,598
General Government 21 1,044 629 30,000 1,074,629
Debt Service 22 2,849,325 1,600 2,850,825
Capital Projects 23 4,326,100 211,000 4,537,100

Total Government Activities Expenditures 24 16,053,222 255,800 16,300,022
Business Type / Enterprises 26 6,021,997 6,021,997
Total Gov Activities & Business Expenditures 26 22,075,219 255,800 22,331,019
Transfers Out 27 4,782,570 1,664,994 6,447,564
Total Expenditures/Transfers Out 28 26,857,789 1,920,794 28,778,683

Excess Revenues & Other Sources Over

-4,734,528

-255,800 -4,990,328

Beginning Fund Balance July 1

342291

Ending Fund Balance June 30

13,607,693

-255,800 13,351,893

Explanation of increases or decreases in revenue estimates, a

ropriations, or available cash:

Proposal with ISU Community Design Lab for Carroll Recreation District Master Plan, CYP CarrollFest request,

bond expenses for 2016A debt issuance, Rec Weight Room Expansion Project and numerous transfers to fund

multiple projects.

There will be no increase in tax levies to be paid in the current fiscal year named above related to the proposed
budget amendment. Any increase in expenditures set out above will be met from the increased non-property tax
revenues and cash balances not budgeted or considered in this current budget.

Laura A. Schaefer

City Clerk/ Finance Officer Name
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112 E. 5th Street Carroli, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

MEMO TO: Gerald L. Clausen, City Manager
FROM: Randall M. Krauel, Director of Public Works KAZL
DATE: April 29, 2016

SUBJECT: Timber Cteek East Subdivision Plat 5
® Sewage Treatment Agteement
o  Water Supply Service Agreement

The Ownet, Subdivider of Timber Cteek East Subdivision Plat 5, S & G Development Cotp., LLC,
is preparing to apply to the lowa Department of Natural Resoutces (DNR) for permission to
construct watermain and sanitary sewer in the Subdivision. One of the requirements of the DNR is
that the City accepts responsibility for providing potable water to the Subdivision and for the
treatment of all wastes contributed by the Subdivision.

Mayor and City Council consideration and passage and approval of the
Resolutions accepting the Water Supply Service Agreement and the Sewage Ttreatment Agreement
for the Timber Creek East Subdivision Plat 5.

RMK:ds

attachments (3)






RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
SEWAGE TREATMENT AGREEMENT FOR TIMBER CREEK EAST SUBDIVISION PLAT
5.

WHEREAS, Chapter 17 of the Code of Otdinances of the City of Catroll, Towa, provides
that all contracts made by the City be approved by the City Council; and,

WHEREAS, an Iowa Department of Natutal Resoutces Sewage Treatment Agreement with
S & G Development Cotp., LL.C for Timber Creek East Subdivision Plat 5 has been prepared; and,

WHEREAS, it is determined that the approval of the Agreement is in the best intetest of the
City of Catroll, Iowa.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Agteement with S & G Development
Cotp., LLC for sewage treatment for Timber Creek East Subdivision Plat 5 is accepted and that the
Mayor is authotized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City of Carroll.

Passed and apptoved by the Carroll City Council this 9* day of May, 2016.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF CARROLL, IOWA

By:

Eric P. Jensen, Mayor

ATTEST:

By:
Laura A. Schaefer, City Clerk






lowa Department of Natural Resources
Wastewater Section
Construction Permit Application
Sewage Treatment Agreement

INSTRUCTIONS
This agreement must be executed for all projects where construction and sewage treatment will be provided by different parties;
i.e., a private subdivision connecting to a municipal system. This agreement must be executed by the parties who are owners at the
time the permit is issued, regardless of whether title to the proposed construction project will be transferred after completion of the

project.

This agreement is not necessary when a contract for sewage treatment already exists; i.e., service contracts between municipalities.
However, the Department of Natural Resources must be informed in writing that the contractual agreement does exist.

APPLICANT ENGINEER
Owner: S&G Development Corp. LLC. Firm:  JEO Consuiting Group, Inc.
Address: 704 Highway 30 West, Carroil, lowa 51401 Address: 724 Simon Avenue, Carroll, lowa 51401
Representative: Matt Greteman Project Officer:  Cody Forch, I?E

(712) 792-5050 Phone Number: (712) 792-9711

Phone Number:

Project Identification:  Timber Creek East Subdivision-Plat 5, Carroll, lowa

Owner and System Recelving Wastes:  City of Carroll, lowa

CERTIFICATION
[ am the authorized representative of the owner identified above and state that the proposed sanitary sewage facilities shall be
constructed in accordance with the plans and specifications and all wastes contributed by this project shall be discharged to the

treatment system identifped abgve.
Signature \ /\m Title:  Manager Date %( U\ \\
AV 1] \

AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE SEWAGE TREATMENT
I am the authorized representative of the owner of the system identified above and state that the connection of the proposed
sanitary sewage facilities identified above is approved by the owner, and that the owner accepts responsibility for providing
adequate treatment of all wastes contributed by this project, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 455B, Code of lowa, and
the rules of the Department of Natural Resources. This agreement shalil be construed in any way to affect any local ordinances,
sewer service agreements, or fee systems entered into between the parties.

Name: Eric P. Jensen Title:  Mayor

Date Phone: (712) 792-1000

Signature

11/2015 cmc DNR Form 542-3219; 29






RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
WATER SUPPLY SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR TIMBER CREEK EAST SUBDIVISION
PLAT 5.

WHEREAS, Chapter 17 of the Code of Otrdinances of the City of Carroll, Iowa, provides
that all contracts made by the City be apptoved by the City Council; and,

WHEREAS, an Jowa Depattment of Natural Resources Water Supply Service Agtreement
with S & G Development Cotp., LL.C for Timber Creek East Subdivision Plat 5 has been prepared;
and,

WHEREAS, it is determined that the apptoval of the Agreement is in the best intetest of the
City of Carroll, Jowa.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Agteement with S & G Development
Cotp., LLC for water supply setvice for Timber Creek East Subdivision Plat 5 is accepted and that
the Mayor is authotized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City of Carroll.

Passed and approved by the Catroll City Council this 9" day of May, 2016.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF CARROLL, IOWA

By:

Eric P. Jensen, Mayor

ATTEST:

By:
Laura A. Schaefer, City Clerk






IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
WATER SUPPLY ENGINEERING SECTION

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT APPLICATION
Water Supply Service Agreement

INSTRUCTIONS

This agreement must be executed for all projects where construction and water supply will be provided by different
parties; i.e. a private subdivision connecting to a municipal system. This agreement must be executed by the parties
who are owners at the time the permit is issued, regardless of whether title to the proposed construction project will be

transferred after completion of the project.

This agreement is not necessary when a contract for water services already exists; i.e. service contracts between
municipalities. However, the Department of Natural Resources must be informed in writing that the contractual

agreement does exist.

PROJECT NAME/DESCRIPTION: Timber Creek East Subdivision-Plat 5, Carroll, lowa

APPLICANT ENGINEER
Owner: S&G Development Corp. LLC. Firm: JEO Consulting Group, Inc.
Address: 704 Highway 30 West Address: 724 Simon Avenue
Representative: Matt Greteman Project Officer: Cody Forch, PE
Telephone: 712-792-5050 . Telephone: 712-792-9711
Email address: matt@greteman.com Email address: _cforch@jeo.com

CERTIFICATE
| am the authorized representative of the Applicant identified above and state that all water

mer%ﬁgributed by this project shall be obtained by the system identified below.
\/ T Manager ‘fl 2,\\ N
U Date

v ~  Signature Title

— e

PWS Name: Carroll Municipal Water Supply

SYSTEM Address: 700 South Grant Road
PPLYI
\?VlIJxTER: NG City, State, Zip: _ Carroll, lowa 51401
PWSID: IA 1415072

AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE WATER

| am the authorized representative of the Owner of the water system identified above and state that the connection of
the proposed water distribution system also identified above is approved by the owner, and that the owner accepts
responsibility for providing potable water required by this project in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 455B,
Code of lowa, and the rules of the Department of Natural Resources. This agreement shall not be construed in any way
to affect any local ordinances, water service agreements, or fee systems entered into between the parties.

Mayor
Signature Title
Eric P. Jensen (712) 792-1000
Typed or Printed Name Phone Number Date

Revised 02/2014 tbv page 1 of 1 DNR Form 542-3121







City of Carr;oll

112 E. 5th Street Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

MEMO TO: Gerald L. Clausen, City Manager
FROM: Jack Wardell, Director of Parks & Recreation .‘?w
DATE: May 5, 2016

SUBJECT: Memo to City Council — Waive Purchasing Policy #0501 —
New Fitness Equipment for Weight Room Project - 2016

Purchase six (6) Cybex 770T CT Treadmills - $32,700.00 + freight and installation

At the Carroll Recreation Center the weight/fithess room is one of the more prominent
areas for our members and guests. The treadmills are one of the most popular
machines being used. Currently, there are six treadmills that need to be replaced. The
Cybex treadmills have been a machine our members and staff are very familiar with and
would recommend to any facility to purchase.

Attached to this memorandum is estimate no. 124106 from Nova Fitness Equipment for
four Cybex 770T-E3 CT Treadmills at a cost of $23,034.00 and two 770T-WR CT
Treadmills for $9,666.00 The first four treadmills have the TV screen attached to the
machine. These treadmills will be placed in the fithess room where watching the TVs on
the walls is difficult. Nova Fitness is the only dealer that can sell Cybex Treadmills in
this area, so there is no competing company for the Cybex Treadmills.

Purchase three (3) Cybex 770 Total Body Arc Trainer - $14,775.00 + freight and

installation

Arc Trainers are an extremely popular choice of our members and guests. Three of the
current machines need to be replaced. Our recommendation is to purchase three
Cybex 770 Total Body Arc Trainers. Attached to this memorandum is a picture of the
Arc Trainer.

Purchase four (4) Life Fitness Activate Ellipticals - $13,664.00 + freight and

installation

Having elliptical machines gives our members another choice as well as variety of
machines for their fithess routines. We would recommend replacing four (4) of the
current ellipticals in the fithess room with four Life Fitness Activate Ellipticals. Attached
to this memorandum is a picture of the elliptical machine.





The cost of the equipment is over the $5,000 limit that requires us to take sealed bids.
Below is Purchasing Policy #0501, Section 2, which addresses the purchase of

equipment

2. Equipment:

A. All written sealed bids of $5,000 or more shall be opened simultaneously by
a departmental representative with the City Clerk present, then taken to the
City Council for formal approval. Purchasing of equipment with a value less
than $5,000 may be telephone quotes and approved by the City Manager. In
the event telephone quotes are taken and circumstances change (such as all
telephone quotes are over $5,000 or the department desires to purchase
additional quantities which drives the total over $5,000), the purchasing must
stop and start over using sealed bids.

B. Written sealed bids and quotes from out-of-town shall be accepted.

C. Staff shall not seek out-of-town written sealed bids or quotes except under
the following conditions:

1. Solicitations may be sought from all State bidders.

2. Unsolicited information received from out-of-town vendors may be
used to invite those out-of-town vendors to bid when there is
evidence their price may be competitive.

3. No vendor or only one vendor exists within the Carroll City limits.

D. If advantages exist which would make it beneficial to the City to purchase
used equipment, this policy may be waived by the Council. In such cases,
Staff may negotiate a purchase price for said used equipment without
dispersing a set of uniform specifications or taking written sealed bids. All
such purchases exceeding $5,000 shall be approved by City Council.

E. If from the best information available, it would be advantageous to the City to
negotiate a purchase price for a new piece of equipment, then the policy may
be waived. All such purchases exceeding $5,000 shall first be approved by
City Council.

Delivery of the equipment will be 4 to 6 weeks after authorization to purchase. This is a
continuation of the City Council recommendation to give members value to their
memberships.

RECOMMENDATION: City Council approval of waiving purchasing Policy #0501 to
purchase six (6) new treadmills, three (3) new arc trainers and four (4) new ellipticals for
the total purchase price of $60,661.60 which includes delivery, installation and package
discount for purchasing all thirteen pieces of equipment at once.






4511 South 119th Circle
Omaha, NE 68137
800.949.6682 Fax 402.343.0562

Nova Fitness Equipment ,, TE

DATE | EST. NUMBER

5/3/2016 124106

novafitnessequipment.com

SHIP TO

BILLTO

Carroil Recreation Center Carroll Recreation Center

Attn: Accounts Payable 716 North Grant Road

716 North Grant Road Carroll, 1A 51401

Carroll, IA 51401 Attn: Jack Wardell | McKenzie Kiger
Ph 712,792.1000

EXPIRATION DATE

06/30/2016
| DESCRIPTION cosT | TOTAL
770T-E3 | CYBEX 770T CT TREADMILL | MSRP $10,395.00 0 leomacn | B
(W/E3 EMBEDDED PERSONAL ENTERTAINMENT MONITOR) 4 |5/758.50 23,034.00
770T-WR CYBEX 770T CT TREADMILL | MSRP $8,645.00
(W/EMBEDDED WIRELESS AUDIO RECEIVER) 2 ]4,833.00 9,666.00
771AT-WR | CYBEX 770AT TOTAL BODY ARC TRAINER | MSRP $8,895.00 3 la.925.00 14.775.00
(W/EMBEDDED WIRELESS AUDIO RECEIVER) 925. 1775,
0SX-0000 LIFE FITNESS ACTIVATE ELLIPTICAL | MSRP $4,380.00 4 |3,411.00 13,644.00
FREIGHT FREIGHT CHARGE | LIST $1,136.00 1 |804.00 804.00
DELIVERY DELIVERY & INSTALLATION | LIST $767.00 1 |590.00 590.00
DISCOUNT  |PACKAGE DISCOUNT 1 |-1,851.40 -1,851.40
Thank you,
Jamie Moore, Territory Sales Manager
M 402.957.4478 | £ jamie@novahealth.net
THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY TO PRESENT OUR PRICE QUOTE. SUBTOTAL $60,661.60
SALES TAX (0.0%) $0.00
Signature |
(Print Name Below)
TOTAL $60,661.60
P.O.
#






® 10 Trotter Drive
Medway, MA 02053

United States of America

1 + 1.508.533.4300

FAx + 1.508.533.5500

www.cybexintl.com

MEMO »

Jamie Moore Matthew Santos

T0 FROM

402-957-4478 msantos@cybexintl.com

PHONE NO. EMAIL

20 April 2016 NOVA Fitness Sole Source Letter
DATE SUBIJECT

The intent of this Official Cybex Memo is to establish that NOVA Fitness Equipment is
the only authorized Cybex Fitness Equipment Dealer for the State of Iowa. If Cybex
Fitness product is procured from any other dealer other than Nova Fitness Equipment in
the State of Iowa, the product will be considered used and not granted a factory warranty
by Cybex. Cybex is proud of partnering with Nova Fitness for almost 20 years, who
shares the same values and customer service commitment as we do at Cybex.

Respectfully,
Matthew Santos

Director, Dealer Sales West
Professional Sports






CARDIO

700 Series

770T Treadmill

The 770T is a breakthrough machine designed
to encourage serious and casual fitness athletes
alike to rediscover the simple joys of running,
jogging, and walking.

Adjustable Fan

CardioTouch™

STANDARD DISPLAY SPECIFICATIONS

The CardioTouch™ touch screen display offers a single command

Product Name

center for every exercise program and entertainment control, Dimensions (L » W = H)

iPod/iPhone integration comes standard on 700 Cardio Series.

Speed

Incline Levels

Running Area (L W)

Exercise

\
E3 VIEW HD/CYBEX GO OPTIONAL DISPLAY
Optional technology features include embedded MYE wireless
audio receiver, E3 View high definition monitor with three viewing
modes on a 15.6" embedded display, or Cybex GO'. From virtual Madelor  Worksvath

workout environments to live HD TV, on-demand content, and
music videos - Cybex GO has features everyone will enjoy and an
intuitive, easy-to-use touchscreen they'll appreciate.

Max User Weight
Drive
Power

Display

Workouts

Entertainment Options

Made for iPod

Works withiPhone

Heart Rate Monitoring

Connectivity

Compliance

Safety

Color

BiPod [JiPhone

ARMZ" stability bars

60" x 22" running area

Low step-up height

IS* Intelligent
Suspension System

7707

8257 %36 %597 (210cm x 91.5¢cm x 150 cm)
0.5~ 12.4 mph (0.8 - 20 kph)

0% - 15%

607 %22 {152 cm * 56 cm)

400 Ibs (182 kg)

5 HP peak AC drive motor

115V, 208V-220V, 230V

4.3” Touchscreen forwiorkout and entertai setup and
control; Graphicdisplay of workout profile via§ = 15 LED matnx;
Numeric display of time, distance, calories, calories/hour, METs,
Vatts, pace and heart rate including multi-color indication of heart
rate range; Lower display shows incline and speed

Quick Start (Manual Mode), nine Warkouts with Time, Distance
or Calorie Goal, six Military tests, 1-Mile Fitness test and Gerkin
Protocol; VWorkouts have 10 levels

MYE wireless audio receiver; E3 View embedded HD monitor;
Cybex GO

iPod/iPhone integration with 30-pin connector. Users can easily
charge an iPed or IPhone, listen to music, switch tracks, and
control volume

Wirelessand Contact Grips
CSAFE (Fithnxx*Level 1)

ETL listed to UL1647, ASTM, EN 957, and CSA; FCC Class A; CE Low
Voltage, EMC, and RoHS Directives

E-stop Safety Lanyard and Safety Sentry™ shutdown features

Available in 15 standard frame colors or a virtually unlimited
variety of custom calors

“Only availablein North America

MY

Upgrade your club with customized Cybex D=SIGN
equipment. Visit mydesign.cybexintl.com STU DIO

WORLD HEADQUARTERS CYBEX INTERNATIONAL UK LTD

10 Trotter Drive - Medway - MA 02053 USA Premier House - Beveridge Lane
T+1,508.533.4300 - F+1.508.533.5500 Bardon Hill - Coalville - LE67 1TB UK
cybexintl.com T+44.845.606.0228  F +44.845.606.0227

2015, Cybex International, all rights reserved. Specifications subject to change. Actual color may differ from samples shown.

Cybex Products are Designed E
& Builtin America. ———

OLYBEX





CARDIO

700 Series
T70AT Arc Trainer

770AT is a commercial high end cross trainer
designed for the total body. It burns up to 16%
more calories than competing ellipticals or
cross-trainers, reduces knee strain by 83%, and
improves muscular endurance by 38%'.

Adjustable Fan

CardioTouch™

Dedicated AV controls
at users’ fingertips

STANDARD DISPLAY

The CardioTouch™ touch screen display offers a single command
center for every exercise program and entertainment control.
iPod/iPhone integration comes standard on 700 Cardio Series.

Escape

E3 VIEW HD/CYBEX GO OPTIONAL DISPLAY

Optional technology features include embedded MYE wireless
audio receiver, E3 View high definition monitor with three viewing
modes on a 15.6” embedded display, or Cybex GO”. From virtual
workout environments to live HD TV, on-demand content, and
music videos - Cybex GO has features everyone will enjoy and an
intuitive, easy-to-use touchscreen they'll appreciate.

Same Side Forward
(SSF) handles ensure
proper posture

Adjustable
incline to target
various muscle
groups

Easy forward
access

24" Stride ¥
SPECIFICATIONS
Product Name #{7\§
DI EOEGHE(RANER IV 767 x 37 x62.5” (193 cm % 94 cm % 159 cm)

Up to 900 Watts at 180 SPM

Resistance Range

Incline Levels [paY
SMUCERTEON 247 (61 cm)
UEVATEAVETEGIE 400 |bs (182 kg)

Self powered, E3 View available in standard AC voltages, optional
AC adapter for full time display

Power

4.3" Touchscreen for workout and entertainment setup and control;
Graphic display of warkout profile via 8 x 15 LED matrix; Numeric
display of time distance, calories, calories/hour, METs, Watts, strides
per minute and heart rate including multi-color indication of heart
rate range; Lower display shows incline and resistance level

Quick Start (Manual Mode), two Weight Loss, three Cardio, two
Shaping, three Strength, as well as Adaptive Power, Constant
Power, and Heart Rate Control. Workouts have 10 levels and
control both incline and resistance

IEE

Workouts

MYE wireless audio receiver; E3 View embedded HD monitor;
Cybex GO

iPod/iPhone integration with 30-pin connector. Users can easily
charge an iPod oriPhone, listen to music, switch tracks, and
control volume

Entertainment Options

Made for iPod®
Works with iPhone®

Wireless and Contact Grips

CSAFE (Fitlinxx® Level 1)

ETL listed to UL1647, ASTM, EN 957, and CSA; FCC Class B; CE Low
Voltage, EMC and RoHS Directives

Available in 15 standard frame colors or a virtually unlimited
variety of custom colors

Heart Rate Monitoring
Connectivity

Compliance

Color

*According to an in&ependent study at the University
of Wisconsin-La Crosse
**Only available in North America |
Upgrade your club with customized Cybex D_SIGN
equipment. Visit mydesign.cybexintl.com STU D I O

" Works with

od [JiPhone

CYBEX INTERNATIONAL UK LTD
Premier House - Beveridge Lane

WORLD HEADQUARTERS

10 Trotter Drive - Medway - MA 02053 USA
T+1.508.533.4300 - F+1.508.533.5500
cybexintl.com

© 2015, Cybex International, all rights reserved. Specifications subject to change. Actual color may differ from samples shown.

Cybex Products are Designed
& Built in America.

OLYBEX

Bardon Hill - Coalville - LE67 1TB UK
T +44.845.606.0228 - F +44.845.606.0227
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Activate Series Elliptical Cross-
Trainer

CARDIO THAT FITS ANY FACILITY

ACTIVATE SERIES ELLIPTICAL CROSS-TRAINER

The Activate Series Elliptical Cross-Trainer has an intuitive design that is perfect for exercise rookies or
veterans. It benefits from extensive biomechanics research that creates a smooth and natural feeling ellipse
path.

SPECIFICATIONS

Service Enhancements

Flash Programmable with USB  No

Manager Menu Options Yes

Product Features

https://www lifefitness.com/facility/products/activate-series/elliptical-cross-trainer 5/3/2016
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Adjustable Levelers Rear

cup tdens 1 e
._,Frame We{ded o e e e e e
>lntegrated Accessory Tray | Yes -
. ,Peda's over5|zedNon5[|pPeda]s e e e e
._Resmance Leve|s 25 e ot st et e
Ro“ Whee|s Front ot e e

Easy To Remove Headphone
Jack

No
Polar® Telemetry (optional chest strap required); Lifepulse™ with DSP

Heart Rate Monitori
eart Rate Voniforing {Digital Signal Processing)

lntegrated Readmg Rackrw. Yes
OntheFyProgamming  ves
va|ug i Accossory S Yes e
>Re5|stance Controlsv - Console o

Support Handlebars Yes

Technical Specifications

Electrical Components: 2 year limited; Mechanical Components: 2 year

Warran
t Ilmlted Labor 1 year; Warrantles outsxde the U S -may vary

””Dlmenslons (LxWx H) - ””82 inx 28 inx 60 in (209 cm x 72 cm x 153 cm)
"'we,ght _ 240 'b (109 kg)
‘Max Use;welght 350 |b (159 k)
Mgt"de Length Max 18m(46 cm)
_,,Aum Sta,.t B yes e e e e e

rPower Requlrements Selfpowered** o .
ABOUT LIFE FITNESS »
ABOUT LIFE FITNESS

Life Fitness has been creating innovative cardio
equipment since inventing the Lifecycle® Exercise
Bike in 1968. A combination of expert engineering,
state-of-the-art technology, attention to design, and

https://www lifefitness.com/facility/products/activate-series/elliptical-cross-trainer 5/3/2016







City of

¢

112 E. 5th Street Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-1000 FAX: (712) 792-0139

MEMO TO: Gerald L. Clausen, City Managet
FROM: Randall M. Krauel, Ditector of Public Works &ATAZ
DATE: May 5, 2016

SUBJECT: Watet Tteatment Plant Filter Rehabilitation - 2016
¢ Change Otrder No. 1

The Contract for the Water Treatment Plant Filter Rehabilitation project was awarded based on a
Base Bid and Add Alternates as follows:

Base Bid $268,000.00
Add Alternates $262,200.00
Total $530,200.00

The Add Alternates were bid and awarded as follows:

1 Removal & Replacement of Existing Filter Undetdrain Nozzles $15,000.00
Sand Blasting & Epoxy Coating Tank Intetior $80,000.00

3 Removal of Existing 2” Gate Valves and Replacement with 2” Ball $5,600.00
Valves

4 Removal & Replacement of Existing 12” Filtet Valve Actuators $17,600.00

5 Removal & Replacement of Existing 8” Filter Valve Actuators $86,400.00

6 Removal & Replacement of Existing 4 Filter Valve Actuators $57,600.00

During consttuction, it was determined that Add Alternates 2 and 3 above wete required to be
completed. Change Order No. 1 to the Contract has been prepared to delete Add Alternates 1, 4, 5
and 6 from the Contract for a $176,600.00 contract ptice reduction.

Removal and replacement of existing filter valve actuators is necessatry to complete. The removal
and replacement is planned to be completed with City personnel and the putchase of actuators
estimated to cost $110,000.00.

Change Order No. 1 also includes an extension of Contract time by 47 days from April 1, 2016 to
May 18, 2016.

I: Mayor and City Council consideration and acceptance of Change Ordet
No. 1 to the Water Treatment Plant Filter Rehabilitation project.

RMK:ds

attachment






Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance: April 28, 2016 Effective Date: May 9, 2016
Owner: City of Carroll, 1A Owner's Contract No.:

Contractor: Grundman Hicks, L.L.C. ' Contractor's Project No.:

Engineer: JEO Consulting Group, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 150838

Water Treatment Plant Filter
Rehabilitation - 2016

Project: Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Elimination of add alternate work not selected or required to be completed.
Time extension for delays during construction.

Attachments: Breakdown Sheet

Description:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]

Original Contract Times: -

Original Contract Price:
Substantial Completion: -

2
A7

S 530,200.00 Ready for Final Payment: April 1,2016
days or dates
Increase from previously approved Change Orders Increase from previously approved Change Orders
No. 0 toNo.0: No. 0 toNo.Q:
Substantial Completion: -
S 0.00 Ready for Final Payment: 0
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
S 530,200.00 Ready for Final Payment: April 1, 2016
days or dates
Decrease of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order:
) ) Substantial Completion: -
S (176,600.00) | Ready for Final Payment: 47
days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: -
s 353,600.00 Ready for Final Payment: May 18, 2016
__days or dates
2 JE ‘ . ACCEPTED: ACC :
By: é ‘ : / By: By: . .
ngineer (ifrequired) Owner (Authorized Signature) d Contractor ﬁutﬁoﬁed Slgnature)
Title: ‘, Title: Title: Project Manager
Date: YEIIT Date: Date: 522016
[

Approved by Funding Agency (if

applicable)
Date:

By:
Title:

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Pagelof1






Change Order Estimate

JEO Project Name:

Water Treatment Plant Filter Rehabilitation -

2016 JEO Project Number: 150838
Owner: City of Carroli, IA Change Order Number: 1
Contractor: Grundman Hicks, L.L.C. Effective Date: May 9, 2016
ltem Change Order Information
Add Alternate Item . ltem . o Total Value
Description . Units Unit Price
No. Quantity of Iltem ($)
Work Change Directive #3 - Permanent Seeding
1 Removal & Replacement of Existing Filter Underdrain Nozzles -8 CELL | $1,875.00 ($15,000.00)
4 Removal & Replacement of Existing 12" Filter Valve Actuators -4 EA $4,400.00 {$17,600.00)
5 Removal & Replacement of Existing 8" Filter Valve Actuators -24 EA $3,600.00 ($86,400.00)
6 Removal & Replacement of Existing 4" Filter Valve Actuators -16 EA $3,600.00 ($57,600.00)
. Total

($176,600.00)







Brad Burke, Chief of Police Police Department

112 E. 5th Sireet Carroll, lowa 51401-2799 (712) 792-3536 FAX: (712) 792-8088

TO: Gerald L. Clausen, City Manager
FROM: Brad Burke, Chief of Police/&&
DATE: May 4, 2016

RE: Renewal of License

The following establishments have made application for renewal of license:

Carroll County Softball Association
Renewal of Class “B” Beer Permit including Wine Coolers with Sunday Sales and

Outdoor Service
Hour Glass, LLC

218 West 6™ Street
Renewal of Class “C” Liquor License with Outdoor Service

RECOMMENDATION: Council consideration and approval of these applications.






